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GENERAL NOTES

PERMITS AND LICENSE

N

THE CONTRACTOR MUST HAVE A CURRENT BUSINESS LICENSE AND A CODE COMPLIANCE BOND.
SUBCONTRACTORS MUST HAVE A CURRENT BUSINESS LICENSE.
ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, AND HEATING SUBCONTRACTORS MUST GET THEIR WORK APPROVED WHEN OBTAINING PERMITS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSURE THAT FINAL INSPECTIONS ARE MADE ON THE BUILDING PERMIT AND ON EACH
SUBCONTRACTOR'S PERMIT, AND THAT THE FINAL SIGNOFF IS SIGNED BY THE INSPECTOR OF EACH DIVISION.

SIGNS SHALL BE PERMITTED THROUGH PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT, AND LOCATION APPROVED BY THE OWNER.

CONSTRUCTION TRAILERS ARE TO BE PERMITTED THROUGH PLANNING AND ZONING DEPARTMENT, AND LOCATION APPROVED
BY THE OWNER.

LAND DISTURBANCE PERMIT MUST BE DISPLAYED ON SITE AT ALL TIMES DURING CONSTRUCTION, AND IN PLAIN VIEW FROM A
COUNTY ROAD OR STREET.

FIRE ALARM CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN A FIRE ALARM SYSTEM PERMIT FROM THE COUNTY FIRE MARSHAL'S OFFICE PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION.

FIRE SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN A FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM PERMIT FROM THE COUNTY FIRE MARSHAL'S OFFICE
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

UTILITIES

1.

LOCATIONS OF UNDERGROUND UTILITIES ARE APPROXIMATE. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY AND REQUEST EACH
UTILITY COMPANY TO VISIT THE SITE, AND LOCATE AND MARK LOCATIONS. DURING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION, PROTECT
UTILITIES FROM DAMAGE. REMOVE, CAP, OR ALTER UTILITIES ONLY AS PRESCRIBED BY THESE DOCUMENTS OR AS DIRECTED
IN WRITING BY THE ARCHITECT OR RESPECTIVE UTILITY COMPANY.

ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, AND OUTSIDE UTILITY WORK IS TO BE COORDINATED SO THAT THERE IS A MINIMUM OF CUTTING
AND PATCHING.

DIMENSIONS

ALL THE DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO THE FACE OF CURB OR EDGE OF PAVEMENT, AND TO FACE OF EXTERIOR WALLS.
ALL EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON FLOOR PLANS ARE TO THE FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL OR TO THE CENTERLINE OF ANY
COLUMN GRID SHOWN.

ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON FLOOR PLANS ARE FROM FACE TO FACE OF INTERIOR WALLS OR TO THE CENTERLINE
OF ANY COLUMN GRID SHOWN.

CONTRACTOR SHALL CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND JOB CONDITIONS AT THE SITE, REPORTING ALL DISCREPANCIES
BETWEEN THE JOB AND DRAWINGS TO THE ARCHITECT.

CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

1.

THE PLANS ARE COMPLIMENTARY. THEREFORE, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW MECHANICAL, STRUCTURAL, PLUMBING,
AND ELECTRICAL PLANS; AND WHAT IS REQUIRED BY ANY ONE SHALL BE BINDING AS IF REQUIRED BY ALL. THE INTENTION OF
THE DOCUMENTS IS TO INCLUDE ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, AND OTHER ITEMS NECESSARY FOR THE PROPER
EXECUTION AND COMPLETION OF THE WORK. ALL SUBCONTRACTORS WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR KNOWLEDGE OF ALL
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

THE WRITTEN SPECIFICATIONS AND ANY ADDENDA FOR THE PROJECT COMPLIMENT THE DRAWINGS, AND ARE HEREBY MADE A
PART OF THESE PLANS AND SHALL BE SPECIFICATIONS FOR ALL MATERIALS USED ON THIS PROJECT.

ALL DRAWINGS AND DETAILS INCORPORATING EXISTING CONDITIONS ARE REPRESENTATIVE OF EXISTING CONDITIONS ONLY.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE ACCURACY OF ALL DETAILS WITH ACTUAL CONDITIONS AND COORDINATE WITH THE
ARCHITECT ANY DEVIATIONS OF THE DETAILS TO EXECUTE THE INTENT OF THESE DETAILS. THE ARCHITECT'S REVIEW OF SHOP
DRAWINGS OR SAMPLES SHALL NOT RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF THE RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, NOR SHALL THE ARCHITECT'S REVIEW RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR FROM RESPONSIBILITY FOR
ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THE SHOP DRAWINGS OR SAMPLES.

ANY PERCEIVED DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ARCHITECT'S
ATTENTION FOR CLARIFICATION. IN THE EVENT THAT THERE IS STILL SOME UNCERTAINTY IN HOW TO PROCEED, CONTRACTOR
IS TO ASSUME THE WORST CASE SCENARIO (l.E. COSTLIEST SOLUTION).

GENERAL
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17.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS TO COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL BUILDING CODES AND REGULATIONS WHICH ARE PRESENTLY IN
EFFECT.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE, FAMILIARIZE HIM/HERSELF WITH LOCAL CONDITIONS UNDER WHICH THE WORK IS TO
BE PERFORMED, AND CORRELATE HIS/HER OBSERVATIONS WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATION OF ALL WORK CONCERNING PROVISIONS FOR AND
INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT NOTED NIC (NOT IN CONTRACT).

CONTRACTOR SHALL REPAIR ALL EXISTING FINISHES WHERE DAMAGED BY THIS WORK OR OTHER CAUSES. WHERE FINISH
SCHEDULE SHOWS EXISTING FINISHES TO REMAIN, THESE SHALL BE REPAIRED AND/OR EXTENDED INTO RENOVATED AREAS.

ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY UPON THE DISCOVERY OF ANY POSSIBLE HISTORIC OR ANTHROPOLOGIC FINDS
DURING CONSTRUCTION.

ALL CEILING HEIGHTS SHALL BE AS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS UNLESS MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, OR STRUCTURAL (NEW OR
EXISTING) COMPONENTS PREVENT FULL HEIGHT. IN THE EVENT OF A CONFLICT, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE
ARCHITECT. CEILING WILL THEN BE ADJUSTED TO AS CLOSE AS POSSIBLE TO THE HEIGHTS SHOWN.

ALL VERTICAL MECHANICAL CHASE WALLS SHALL EXTEND FROM FINISH FLOOR TO STRUCTURE ABOVE, AND HAVE A TWO-HOUR
FIRE RATING.
ALL EXPOSED MECHANICAL UNITS, DUCTS, AND ELECTRICAL PANELS SHALL BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL FINISH.

FUR IN ALL MECHANICAL DUCTS, PIPES, AND VENTS IN ALL AREAS; EXCEPT GAS PIPES WHERE REQUIRED BY CODE TO BE RUN
EXPOSED.

WHERE FURRING IS NOT SHOWN ON PLANS, CHECK AND VERIFY LOCATIONS OF DUCTS, PIPES, AND VENTS WITH MECHANICAL
AND FUR IN WITH SAME MATERIAL TO MATCH ADJACENT FINISHES.

FUR IN ALL FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS SO AS TO AFFORD PROPER RECESSED FIT AND TO MAINTAIN THE INTEGRITY OF ANY
RATED WALL IN WHICH THEY OCCUR.

ALL VERTICAL CEILING DROPS SHALL BE MADE OF SAME MATERIAL ASCENDING IN ROOM IN WHICH DROP OCCURS UNLESS
NOTED OR DETAILED OTHERWISE.

DRYWALL PARTITIONS WHICH EXTEND TO STRUCTURE SHALL BE TIGHT AGAINST BEAMS, HEADERS, JOISTS, OR DECKS AND BE
CAULKED WITH SEALANT. AT RATED PARTITIONS, PROVIDE U.L. LISTED SEALANTS.

PROVIDE DOUBLE STUDS AT ALL OPENINGS IN WALLS.

PROVIDE JAMB ANCHOR CLIPS, FLOOR ANCHOR CLIPS, AND MITERED HEAD SPLICES AT ALL DOOR AND BORROWED LIGHT
FRAMES.

ALL WOOD BLOCKING SHALL BE FIRE RETARDENT TREATED.

ALL FIRE AND/OR SMOKE BARRIERS OR WALLS SHALL BE EFFECTIVELY AND PERMANENTLY IDENTIFIED WITH SIGNS OR
STENCILING ABOVE ANY DECORATIVE CEILING AND/OR IN CONCEALED SPACES WITH LETTERS A MINIMUM OF TWO INCHES HIGH
ON A CONTRASTING BACKGROUND SPACED A MAXIMUM OF TWELVE FEET ON CENTER WITH A MINIMUM OF ONE PER WALL OR
BARRIER. THE HOURLY FIRE RATING SHALL BE INCLUDED ON ALL RATED WALLS OR BARRIERS. SUGGESTED WORDING: "?-
HOUR FIRE AND SMOKE BARRIER - PROTECT ALL OPENINGS.".

PROJECT NOTES

TENANT USE AND AREA

1. BUILDING USAGE:
2. BUILDING AREA:
RENOVATED CONSTRUCTION AREA:

3. CONSTRUCTION TYPE:
4. CODES AND GUIDELINES:

INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (I.B.C.)

LIFE SAFETY CODE

INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE
INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE
INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE

NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE

GEORGIA ACCESSIBILITY CODE

INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE

INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE
INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE
INTERNATIONAL PROPERTY MAINTENANCE CODE
NATIONAL GREEN BUILDING STANDARD
GEORGIA EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION ACT OF 1975
NFPA CODES AND STANDARDS

ASSEMBLY OCCUPANCY PER IBC

6,579 SQUARE FEET

IIB PER IBC, FULLY SPRINKLERED

2012 EDITION, WITH GA. AMENDMENTS (2014) (2015)

2012 EDITION

2012 EDITION, WITH GA. AMENDMENTS (2014) (2015)

2012 EDITION, WITH GA. AMENDMENTS (2014) (2015)

2012 EDITION, WITH GA. AMENDMENTS (2014) (2015)

2014 EDITION (NO GEORGIA AMENDMENTS)

2010 ADA STANDARDS WITH 120-3-20 GEORGIA SUPPLEMENTS

2012 EDITION, WITH GA. AMENDMENTS (2014)

2009 EDITION, WITH GA. SUPPLEMENTS & AMENDMENTS (2011) (2012)
2012 EDITION, WITH GA. AMENDMENTS (2014) (2015)

2006 EDITION

2006 EDITION

2008 EDITION

THIRD EDITION, 1992

2012 EDITION AS ADOPTED AND MODIFIED BY THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL TITLE 25 OCGA

PROJECT DIRECTORY

ARCHITECT
PEACOCK ARCHITECTS

5525 INTERSTATE NORTH PKWY.
ATLANTA, GA 30328

PH 404.214.5200 FX 404.214.5208
CONTACT: MICHELLE LANDRY

OWNER
FLOYD COUNTY

301 TRIBUNE STREET
ROME, GA 30161
PH. 706.291.5109

ALTERNATES

MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING
WESTSIDE ENGINEERING

5525 INTERSTATE NORTH PARKWAY, SUITE 200
ATLANTA, GA 30328

PH 404.242.6240

CONTACT: CHRIS ESSLINGER

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

JASON BAINES, P.E.

ALPHA OMEGA ENGINEERING, LLC

911 N. TENNESSEE STREET, SUITE 106
CARTERSVILLE, GA 30120

PH. 404.771.9106

@ DEDUCT ALTERNATE FOR ALL NEW LIGHT FIXTURES TO BE FLUORESCENT.

SYMBOL LEGEND

TITLES PARTITION TYPE
DRAWING NUMBER m DRAWING TITLE

SHEET NUMBER XXX / DRAWING SCALE

DETAIL DOOR NUMBER
DETAIL NUMBER m

SHEET NUMBER W

KEY NOTE

SECTION
SECTION NUMBER l
SHEET NUMBER
COLUMN LINE
ELEVATION
ELEVATION NUMBER
SHEET NUMBER WINDOW TYPE

@

REVISION NUMBER A

REVISED AREA

__.____ EQUIPMENT TAG

&@@GT

INDEX OF DRAWINGS

A0.00 TITLESHEET
A0.01 GENERAL NOTES

ARCHITECTURAL

A0.10 PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS
A1.10 LIFE SAFETY PLAN

A2.10 DEMOLITION PLAN

A3.20  FINISH PLAN

A3.21  FINISH NOTES

A3.30 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
A3.31 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN DETAILS
A3.40 EQUIPMENT PLAN

A3.50 REFERENCE PLAN

A4.10 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A4.20 MILLWORK SECTIONS

A5.10 CANOPY DETAILS

A5.11  WALL SECTION AND DETAILS

ELECTRICAL

E0.00 NOTES, LEGEND, & DETAILS
E1.10 POWER PLAN
E2.10 LIGHTING PLAN

MECHANICAL

MO0.01  MECHANICAL NOTES & SCHEDULES
M1.10 MECHANICAL PLAN

PLUMBING

P0.01  PLUMBING NOTES, SCHEDULES & DETAILS
P1.10 PLUMBING FLOOR PLAN

STRUCTURAL

S1 LINTEL DETAIL AND NOTES

KEY PLAN

///// AREA OF NEW RENOVATION

_ EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN

: ‘ :II‘ IIII.:',,
: L
i
| ]IL i
|
|

‘lllll illll

AR

PEACOCK
architects

5525 INTERSTATE NORTH PKWY

ATLANTA GEORGIA 30328
404 - 214 - 5200 PHONE
404 - 214 - 5208 FAX

THE FORUM
RENOVATION PHASE Il

301 TRIBUNE STREET
ROME, GA 30161

DATE REVISION

[SSUED FOR
11/9/2016 | o NSTRUCTION

PROJECT NO:
420.01.01

DATE:
11/11/2016

DRAWING TITLE:
GENERAL NOTES

A0.01

THIS DRAWING AND ANY REPRODUCTIONS
ARE THE PROPERTY AND COPYRIGHT OF
PEACOCK ARCHITECTS, INC. AND MAY
NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER WITHOUT
THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN PERMISSION

OF PEACOCK ARCHITECTS, INC.




J:\420.01.01 The Forum\CD'S\BALLROOM AND CONCESSIONS\420.01.01 BALLROOM AND CONCESSIONS CD SET.pIn

PROJECT MANUAL

01000 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

1.

"THE GENERAL CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION," AIA DOCUMENT A201, FOURTEENTH EDITION, DATED
1987, ARTICLES 1 THROUGH 14, PAGES 1 THROUGH 24, OF THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, IS HEREBY MADE A PART
OF THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS TO THE SAME EXTENT AS IF HEREIN WRITTEN OUT IN FULL.

PROJECT REQUIREMENTS ARE DEFINED BOTH ON THE DRAWINGS AND WITHIN THESE SPECIFICATIONS.

FIELD ENGINEERING:

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL FIELD ENGINEERING.

PROJECT MEETINGS:

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ARRANGE A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE, AS WELL AS MONTHLY PROJECT MEETINGS, TO BE
HELD AT THE SITE AND ATTENDED BY THE OWNER, CONTRACTOR, AND ARCHITECT. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE THE
AGENDA, CONDUCT THE MEETING, AND PREPARE AND DISTRIBUTE MINUTES.

SUBMITTALS:
CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT FOR ARCHITECT'S REVIEW SAMPLES, SHOP DRAWINGS, AND PRODUCT DATA FOR ALL PRODUCTS
SHOWN IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULES:
CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE AND UPDATE PERIODICALLY A SCHEDULE FOR CONSTRUCTION.

TEMPORARY FACILITIES:
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL TEMPORARY FACILITIES AS REQUIRED TO BUILD THIS PROJECT.

CONTRACT CLOSEOUT:
AT THE DATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DELIVER TO THE OWNER BOUND COPIES OF
MAINTENANCE DATA, OPERATION MANUALS, RECORD DRAWINGS, INSPECTION REPORTS, AND WARRANTIES.

CONTRACT CLOSEOUT:

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR LEGAL DISPOSAL OF ALL WASTE MATERIALS RESULTING FROM CONSTRUCTION OF THE
PROJECT. NO BURNING OR BURYING OF RUBBISH OR WASTE AT THE JOBSITE IS PERMITTED. ALL FINISHED SURFACES SHALL
BE CLEANED PRIOR TO SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION. ALL HVAC UNITS OPERATED DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE CLEANED
AND PROVIDED WITH CLEAN FILTERS. BROOM CLEAN ALL PAVED AREAS OF THE SITE AND REMOVE DEBRIS FROM GRASSED
AND LANDSCAPED AREAS.

06200 FINISH CARPENTRY AND MILLWORK

1.

2.

3.

SUBMIT THREE COPIES OF SHOP DRAWINGS, PRODUCT DATA, FINISH SAMPLES, PRESERVATIVE TREATED WOOD, AND FIRE
RETARDANT TREATMENT CERTIFICATION. STORE MATERIALS INDOORS, OFF FLOOR. INSTALL INTERIOR FINISH CARPENTRY IN
ENCLOSED SPACES ONLY.

ALL LUMBER SHALL BEAR THE STAMP OF AN AGENCY CERTIFIED BY THE BOARD OF REVIEW OF THE AMERICAN LUMBER
STANDARDS COMMITTEE (ALSC).
ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE SURFACED FOUR SIDES; MOISTURE CONTENT OF 19% OR LESS AT TIME OF INSTALLATION EXCEPT AS
NOTED BELOW:
LUMBER:
A. WOOD FOR SEMI-EXPOSED AND PAINTED INTERIOR FINISH CARPENTRY EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE NOTED, SHALL BE
AW| CUSTOM GRADE POPLAR.

B. WOOD FOR TRANSPARENT FINISH SHALL BE AWI CUSTOM GRADE SELECT WHITE BIRCH.

SHEET MATERIAL:

A. PLYWOOD TO RECEIVE PLASTIC LAMINATE SHALL BE APA A-B INTERIOR; FOR SEMI-EXPOSED SURFACES APA A-D
INTERIOR.

B. PLYWOOD FOR EXPOSED PAINTED MILLWORK SHALL BE APA A-D INTERIOR WITH ROTARY SLICED BIRCH VENEER OF
MEDIUM DENSITY OVERLAY.

C. PLYWOOD FOR EXPOSED TRANSPARENT MILLWORK SHALL BE AWI PREMIUM GRADE WITH SELECT CHEERY VENEER,
PLANE SLICED.

D. PARTICLEBOARD SHALL BE THREE PLY, MAT FORMED, 42.8 PCF MINIMUM, FILLED FACES.

E. HARDBOARD SHALL BE 1/4" THICKNESS, TEMPERED.

F. PLASTIC LAMINATE SHALL MEET NEMA LD3, GRADE GP-50 AS MANUFACTURED BY FORMICA, NEVAMAR, OR
WILSONART; COLORS AND PATTERNS AS SELECTED BY ARCHITECT.

G. EXTERIOR GRADE VENEER CORE PLYWOOD SHALL BE USED AT ALL SINK LOCATIONS. PLYWOOD SHALL EXTEND 4'-
0" EITHER SIDE OF CENTER LINE OF SINK.

H. ALL DRAWER SLIDES SHALL BE ACCURIDE FULL EXTENSION SLIDES.

HARDWARE: COMMERCIAL GRADE HARDWARE IS REQUIRED. PULLS AND KNOBS SHALL BE AS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS. ALL
OTHERS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL.

FABRICATE MILLWORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWI (ARCHITECTURAL WOODWORK INSTITUTE).

INSTALL WORK PLUMB, LEVEL, TRUE, AND STRAIGHT WITHOUT DISTORTIONS. SHIM AS REQUIRED USING CONCEALED SHIMS.
FINISH WORK SHALL BE SMOOTH, FREE FROM ABRASION, TOOL MARKS, RAISED GRAIN, OR SIMILAR DEFECTS ON EXPOSED
SURFACES.

TRIM AND MOULDINGS: INSTALL IN SINGLE, UNJOINTED LENGTHS FOR OPENINGS AND FOR RUNS LESS THAN 10'-0". FOR
LONGER RUNS USE ONLY ONE PIECE LESS THAN 10-0" IN STRAIGHT RUNS. STAGGER JOINTS IN ADJACENT MEMBERS. COPE AT
RETURNS AND MITER AT CORNERS. ATTACH AND SECURE IN PLACE WITH UNIFORM JOINTS PROVIDING FOR THERMAL AND
BUILDING EXPANSION. BLIND NAIL.

MILLWORK: INSTALL MILLWORK IN ACCORD WITH SPECIFIED AWI QUALITY GRADE. PLUMB, LEVEL, TRUE, AND STRAIGHT WITHIN
1/8" IN 10'-0". SECURE TO GROUNDS, STRIPPING AND BLOCKING WITH COUNTERSUNK FASTENERS AND BLIND NAILING. SCRIBE
AND CUT FOR ACCURATE FIT TO OTHER FINISHED WORK. TOUCH-UP MILL FINISHED ITEMS AS REQUIRED. TOUCH UP REPAIRS
SHALL BE INDISCERNIBLE IN THE FINISHED WORK.

07920 SEALANTS AND CAULKING

1.

INTERIOR SEALANT FOR TOILET AREAS SHALL BE DOW CORNING #786 MILDEW-RESISTANT SILICONE SEALANT OR GENERAL
ELECTRIC SCS 1702 SILICONE SANITARY SEALANT.

SEALANT FOR INTERIOR CONCEALED BEDDING JOINTS SHALL BE A.C. HORN. DARASEAL A.R.: DAP ACRYLIC: PECORA: 60+
UNICRYLIC: PTI 738: OR TREMCO, MONO.

CAULKING COMPOUND FOR INTERIOR JOINTS SHALL BE PAINTABLE ACRYLIC LATEX TYPE: A.C. HORN, ACRYLIC LATEX CAULK:
DAP ACRYLIC-LATEX CAULK PECORA AC-20: SONNEBORN, SONOLAC: OR TREMCO, ACRYLIC-LATEX CAULK. PROVIDE PRIMERS,
SEALERS, BACKER ROD, AND SIMILAR ACCESSORIES AS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE WORK. CLEAN AND PREPARE, PRIME AND
SEAL JOINTS AS RECOMMENDED BY SEALANT MANUFACTURER. INSTALL BACKER ROD AS BACK-UP FOR ELASTOMERIC
SEALANTS. INSTALL, TOOL, AND CURE SEALANT IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCT DATA TO OBTAIN EARLY
BOND STRENGTH, INTERNAL COHESIVE STRENGTH, AND SURFACE DURABILITY.

08100 HOLLOW METAL WORK

1.

GENERAL: SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS INDICATING ELEVATIONS, CONSTRUCTION, FABRICATION, ERECTION, AND ANCHORAGE
DETAILS AND LOCATION OF FINISH HARDWARE. SUBMIT MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCT DATA. INDUSTRY STANDARDS SHALL
INCLUDE STEEL DOOR INSTITUTE (SDI), NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION (NFPA), AND UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES
(UL). DOORS AND HARDWARE REINFORCING PERFORMANCE SHALL COMPLY WITH SDI-100 AND ANSI A151.A. FRAMES AND
ANCHOR PERFORMANCE SHALL COMPLY WITH ANSI/SDI 119.

DOORS AND FRAMES: STEEL FOR INTERIOR DOORS AND FRAMES SHALL MEET ASTM A366. STEEL FOR EXTERIOR DOORS AND
FRAMES SHALL BE HOT-DIPPED. GALVANIZED AND PHOSPHATE-TREATED STEEL SHEET MEETING ASTM A525, GRADE G60.
DOORS AND FRAMES SHALL HAVE ONE COAT OF MANUFACTURER'S STANDARD PRIMER.

FRAMES: FABRICATED OF COLD-ROLLED STEEL SHEET. MINIMUM 16GA FRAMES FOR HOLLOW METAL DOORS SHALL BE FULL-
WELDED, WRAP-AROUND TYPE WITH MITERED AND WELDED HEAD AND JAMB CONNECTION. FRAMES FOR WOOD DOORS SHALL
BE KNOCK-DOWN TYPE.

PROVIDE MANUFACTURER'S STANDARD ANCHORS FOR SECURING FRAMES TO SUPPORTING STRUCTURE. PROVIDE ONE
ANCHOR FOR EACH 2'-0" OF HEIGHT OR FRACTION THEREOF.

PREPARE DOORS AND FRAMES FOR HARDWARE AND ANCHORS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SDI-100 AND SDI "RECOMMENDED
LOCATIONS FOR BUILDERS HARDWARE FOR STANDARD STEEL DOOR FRAMES."

EXECUTION: SET FRAMES ACCURATELY IN POSITION PLUMBED, ALIGNED, AND BRACED UNTIL PERMANENT ANCHORS ARE SET.
INSTALL FIRE DOORS IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 80. FOLLOWING INSTALLATION, TOUCH UP DAMAGE TO PRIME COAT. INSTALL
DOORS TO OPERATE WITHOUT STICKING OR BINDING.

08211 WOOD DOORS

1.

GENERAL: SUBMIT THREE COPIES OF SHOP DRAWINGS AND PRODUCT DATA FOR DOORS. SUBMIT 1'X1' SAMPLES OF VENEER,
FINISHED AS SPECIFIED. STORE DOORS INDOORS, OFF FLOOR. INDUSTRY STANDARDS ARE THOSE OF THE NATIONAL WOOD
WINDOW AND DOOR ASSOCIATION (NWWDA) AND THE ARCHITECTURAL WOODWORK INSTITUTE (AWI). FIRE-RATED DOORS
SHALL BEAR LABEL OF TESTING AND APPROVAL BY INDEPENDENT TESTING AGENCY, HAVING BEEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH NFPA 252 AND ASTM E152 FOR RATINGS INDICATED.

PRODUCTS: PARTICLEBOARD CORE WOOD DOORS, MINIMUM FIVE-PLY, 1-3/4" THICKNESS, TYPE Il ADHESIVE BOND. CORE
SHALL HAVE MIN. 28 PCF DENSITY. FACING SHALL BE ROTARY CUT STAIN GRADE WHITE BIRCH STAINED AS INDICATED ON
DRAWINGS. SIZES AS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS. WARRANTY SHALL BE LIFETIME FOR WARPAGE, TWIST, DELAMINATION, OR
MANUFACTURER'S DEFECTS.

EXECUTION: INSTALL DOORS IN RESPECTIVE FRAMES USING SPECIFIED HARDWARE. DOORS SHALL OPERATE WITHOUT
BINDING OR STICKING AT FRAMES OR FLOOR. MAINTAIN NWWDA AND NFPA 80 STANDARD TOLERANCES.

08711 FINISH HARDWARE

1.

GENERAL: SUBMIT THREE COPIES OF COMPLETE HARDWARE SCHEDULE TO ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL. INDICATE
MANUFACTURER'S NAME, PRODUCT DESCRIPTION, FINISH, AND LOCATION OF EACH ITEM AND COMPLETE KEYING SCHEDULE.
SCHEDULE, INCLUDING KEY REQUIREMENTS, SHALL BE PREPARED BY AN ARCHITECTURAL HARDWARE CONSULTANT. FURNISH
SAMPLES WHEN REQUESTED BY ARCHITECT. INCLUDE CATALOG CUT SHEETS FOR EACH ITEM. FURNISH TEMPLATES AND
APPROVED HARDWARE SCHEDULE TO DOORS AND FRAME MANUFACTURERS. COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS OF THE
AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA), NFPA 80, AND ANSI A117.1. WARRANT HARDWARE FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR (TEN
YEARS FOR CLOSERS) FROM DATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION.

KEYING SHALL BE MASTER KEY SYSTEM. PROVIDE SIX CONSTRUCTION MASTER KEYS, TWO CHANGE KEYS PER LOCK, AND SIX
CHANGE KEYS UNDER EACH KEY SYSTEM LEVEL.

FINISHES: HINGES ON METAL DOORS SHALL BE PRIMED. HINGES ON WOOD DOORS SHALL MATCH FINISH OF ADJACENT
HARDWARE. ALL OTHER HARDWARE TO BE SELECTED BY ARCHITECT.

EXECUTION: INSTALL HARDWARE TO TEMPLATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCT DATA. COMPLETELY
COVER CUTOUTS. PROTECT PREFINISHED SURFACES FROM DAMAGE AND STAINING. REPAIR OR REPLACE DEFECTIVE
MATERIALS. INSTRUCT OWNER'S PERSONNEL IN ADJUSTMENTS AND MAINTENANCE OF HARDWARE AND FINISHES.

FOR PRICING PURPOSES, BASIS OF DESIGN FOR HARWARE IS AS FOLLOWS.
MANUFACTURERS: HARDWARE TO BE "MEDIUM DUTY" AND IS BASED ON THE FOLLOWING MANUFACTURERS:

HINGES, FLOOR STOPS AND WALL BUMPERS, DOOR BOLTS/COORDINATORS AND SILENCERS BY HAGER.
CYLINDERS, LOCKSETS, LATCHSETS, AND DEAD BOLTS BY SCHLAGE.

EXIT DEVICES BY VON DUPRIN.

CLOSERS AND DOOR CONTROL DEVICES BY LCN CLOSERS.

THRESHOLDS BY NATIONAL GUARD PRODUCTS, INC.

DOOR SEALS/GASKETING BY NATIONAL GUARD PRODUCTS, INC.

Tmoow>

HARDWARE REQUIRMENTS MAY VARY BY BUILDING. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY BUILDING STANDARD HARDWARE REQUIRMENTS
WITH PROPERTY MANAGER/LANDLORD.

09260 GYPSUM WALLBOARD SYSTEMS

1.

GENERAL: STORE MATERIALS INDOORS, OFF FLOOR. PROVIDE VENTILATION DURING AND FOLLOWING ADHESIVE AND JOINT
TREATMENT APPLICATIONS. REFERENCE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION OF
METAL FRAMING REQUIREMENTS.

METAL FRAMING SHALL BE COLD-ROLLED, GALVANIZED STEEL STUDS AND RUNNERS, STUD GAUGE AS REQUIRED BY
MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCT DATA FOR HEIGHTS AND CONDITIONS OF USE; MAXIMUM DEFLECTION OF L/240; SIZES INDICATED.

WALLBOARD:
A. PROVIDE FIRE-RATED WALLBOARD WHERE INDICATED; MOISTURE RESISTANT BOARD AS BASE FOR ALL THINSET TILE.
B. REGULAR BOARD: MEETING ASTM C36, THICKNESS INDICATED, TAPERED EDGES.
C. FIRE-RETARDANT BOARD: MEETING ASTM C36, TYPE X, THICKNESS INDICATED, TAPERED EDGES.
D. MOISTURE-RESISTANT BOARD: MEETING ASTM C630, THICKNESS INDICATED, TAPERED EDGES.
E

EXTERIOR CEILING AND SOFFIT BOARD: MEETING ASTM C931, THICKNESS INDICATED, ROUNDED EDGE, FIRE AND MOISTURE

RESISTANT BOARD.

JOINT TREATMENT MATERIALS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C475. LAMINATING ADHESIVES SHALL BE OF TYPE RECOMMENDED BY
WALLBOARD MANUFACTURER.

SPECIAL TRIM SHAPES SHALL BE AS MANUFACTURED BY FRY REGLET, GORDON, MM SYSTEMS, OR PITTCON INDUSTRIES;
CONFIGURATIONS AS INDICATED, MATERIALS AND FINISHES AS SELECTED BY ARCHITECT.

PROVIDE CORNER REINFORCEMENTS, TRIM SHAPES, CONTROL JOINTS, AND SIMILAR SHAPES.

INSULATION SHALL BE 3" DELTA SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKET WITH AN STC OF 51 OR HIGHER. PROVIDE SYNTHETIC RUBBER
ACOUSTICAL SEALANT AND 1/4" THICKNESS BY 1" WIDE PVC FOAM ACOUSTICAL TAPE.

FASTENERS FOR METAL FRAMING SHALL BE POWDER-ACTUATED FOR ATTACHMENT TO CONCRETE AND MASONRY SURFACES
AND TYPE S, PANHEAD FOR FASTENING TO METAL DECK. SCREWS FOR WALLBOARD AND ACCESSORY APPLICATION SHALL
MEET ASTM C1002.

EXECUTION: INSTALL FRAMING AT INDICATED SPACING, PLUMB AND RIGID IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C754. APPLY
WALLBOARD AND FASTEN AT INTERVALS RECOMMENDED BY WALLBOARD MANUFACTURER. APPLY EMBEDDING, FILING, AND
FINISHING COATS OF JOINT COMPOUND TO ALL JOINTS, WITH JOINT TAPE IN THE EMBEDDING COAT. FINISH DEPRESSIONS AND
TRIM, INSTALL SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKETS WHERE INDICATED. PARTITIONS RECEIVING SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKETS
SHALL HAVE ACOUSTICAL SEALANT AROUND PERIMETER OF PARTITION AND PENETRATIONS ON BOTH SIDES OF PARTITION, AND
BETWEEN PARTITION AND CEILING TILE.
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FIRE EXTINGUISHER MOUNTING HEIGHTS OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATIONS (PER NFPA 101 2012) LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND GENERAL NOTES
NOT TO SCALE
GROSg :gEA <TG OSCCUP’Z’;; LOAD 1. FIRE ALARM SUBCONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE LAYOUT AND APPROPRIATE
a ’ HR= 1HR- IHR- NEW 1 HOUR RATED FIRE PARTITION NLLJJIQ/IIBII:E)%%\EE’,\IIE OF FIXTURES TO MEET NFPA 13 AND AS REQUIRED BY LOCAL
o5 TYPICAL FIRE EXTINGUISHER RATING: ==75 —STAT % JURIS :
- 10LB., 4A-60BC ’ | HR- [HR- IHR- EXISTING 1 HOUR RATED FIRE PARTITION 2. THIS IS A FULLY SPRINKLERED BUILDING. THIS PROJECT IS TO BE FULLY
“& | FEC.  FEB. 45 MIN. RATED OPENING SPRINKLERED. SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE HEAD LAYOUT
0 o (RECESSED HEADS) AND SYSTEM COMPONENTS AS REQUIRED BY CODE.
oo EGRESS WIDTH CALCULATIONS (PER NFPA 101 2012) PROVIDE A FULLY ENGINEERED SYSTEM AS REQUIRED.
Ry @ FIRE EXTINGUISHER - SEMI RECESSED INWALL 3. SPRINKLER HEADS SHALL BE CENTERED IN ACOUSITCAL CEILING TILE
FIRST FLOOR (PER FLOOR CALCULATION) : %ROUGHOUT PRSé JSECT ous G
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE PROVIDED PER THE REQUIREMENTS OF NFPA 10 FOR REQUIRED: 438 OCCUPANTS X 0.2" PER OGGUPANT = 87 6 EGRESS WIDTH FIRE ALARM PULL STATION
THE OCCUPANCY OF THE BUILDING. THE SIZE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 2 A 10BC, AND 4. REFER TO THE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR INFORMATION REGARDING ALL FIRE PEACOCK
iﬂéﬂ-A?\l%'LNESTA'—'—ED AT A MAXIMUM OF 48" ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR TO THE TOP OF PROVIDED: (3) EXITS x 72" EGRESS WIDTH PER EXIT = 216" OF EGRESS WIDTH K FIRE ALARM HORN/STROBE LIGHT ALARM RELATED DEVICES, LOCATIONS, QUANTITIES, AND SPECIFICATIONS. THE ACO
- . LAYOUT SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING IS FOR GENERAL INFORMATION ONLY AND IS -
TOTAL = 216" OF EGRESS WIDTH FIRE ALARM STROBE LIGHT NOT THE FINAL DESIGN. architects
5. REFER TO THE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR INFORMATION REGARDING
EXIT DISTANCES (PER NFPA 101 2012 ‘ EXIT
( ) EMERGENCY LIGHTING. 5525 INTERSTATE NORTH PKWY
Sk O esen " RULE 120:3.20.30 OF THE GEORGIA AGCESSIBILITY CODE AND NFPA 72,2013 ATLANTA  GEORGIA 30328
MINIMUM DISTANCE PERMITTED BETWEEN EXITS = 1/3 x DIAGONAL (113'-6") = 37'-10" ETR DEVICE EXISTING TO REMAIN EDITION SHALL BE PROVIDED ’ 404 - 214 - 5200 PHONE
ACTUAL DISTANCE BETWEEN EXITS = 63'-11" '
- _/ 7. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE 404 - 214 - 5208 FAX

TOTAL TRAVEL DISTANCE = 65'-2" OCCUPANCY CHAPTER OF NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE, 2012 EDITION.

MAXIMUM PERMITTED = 300'-0"
8. AN ANNUAL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM TEST CERTIFICATE IS TO BE PROVIDED AT THE
TIME OF FINAL INSPECTION.
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KEY NOTES GENERAL NOTES :

@ ACCORDIAN PARTITIONS AND ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS TO BE 1. REMOVE ALL WALLS, DOORS, AND PARTITIONS AS SHOWN ON THE DEMOLITION
DEMOLITION PLAN LEGEND REMOVED. PLAN. PATCH AND PREPARE SURFACES TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES.

2. CONTRACTOR IS TO FIELD VERIFY THAT ALL ITEMS TO BE REMOVED DO NOT
COMPROMISE THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF THE BUILDING.

3. ALL ITEMS SCHEDULED TO BE DETACHED AND REUSED ARE TO BE INSPECTED AND
EXISTING PARTITIONS AND DOORS TO REMAIN APPROVED BY OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

SEE FINISH PLANS AND NOTES FOR AREAS WHERE FINISHES ARE TO BE REPLACED.

= = = = PARTITIONS AND DOORS TO BE DEMOLISHED
5. ALL EXISTING ELECTRICAL AND COMMUNICATION OUTLETS IN UNDISTURBED WALLS
\_ J TO REMAIN, IF AT 18" AFF. DEVICES AT OTHER HEIGHTS, OR SPECIAL OUTLETS FOR
ABANDON EQUIPMENT, TO BE REMOVED AND THE WALL PATCHED AND PREPPED FOR
NEW FINISHES.

6. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY RATED WALL AND REPAIR AS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN PEACOCK

RATING. ]
architects

@ REFER TO SHEET A5.10 FOR EXTERIOR WALL AND CANOPY DETAILS.
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KEY NOTES

DRAPERY TO COVER WINDOW WIDTH AND 12'-0" HEIGHT. REFER TO FINISH
LEGEND FOR SPECIFICATION.
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GENERAL FINISH APPLICATION NOTES:

GENERAL NOTES:

1.

REFERENCE ARCHITECT'S PROJECT DOCUMENTS FOR COMPLETE FINISH MATERIAL
SPECIFICATIONS, INSTALLATION PROCEDURES, AND PROJECT REQUIREMENTS.

THE FOLLOWING GENERAL FINISH APPLICATION NOTES ARE IN ADDITION TO THE
SPECIFICATIONS AS OUTLINED IN THE ARCHITECT'S CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. IN
CASE OF CONFLICT, CONTACT INTERIOR DESIGNER FOR CLARIFICATION PRIOR TO
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

CONSULT THE INTERIOR DESIGNER FOR ANY QUESTIONS OR DISCREPANCIES THAT
OCCUR, OR FOR CLARIFICATIONS OF LAYOUT/PLANS SHOWN AND CORRESPONDING
FINISH PLANS OR SCHEDULES. NOTIFY THE INTERIOR DESIGNER OF ANY
PARTITIONS, DOOR LOCATIONS, MILLWORK CONFIGURATIONS, FIXTURE OR SPACE
LAYOUTS, ETC, WHICH IN ACTUALITY DO NOT CORRESPOND TO THOSE SHOWN ON
DRAWINGS OR SCHEDULES.

ALL FINISHES REQUIRED OF THE INTERIOR DESIGNER ARE INCLUDED HEREIN.
SHOULD THERE BE ANY DISCREPANCIES, DISCONTINUED OR DELAYED MATERIALS,
THE INTERIOR DESIGNER IS TO BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY AND CONSULTED BEFORE
PROCEEDING. NO SUBSTITUTIONS OF MATERIALS WILL BE ACCEPTED WITHOUT THE
INTERIOR DESIGNER'S APPROVAL.

IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO SUBMIT SAMPLES AS OUTLINED IN THE
ARCHITECT'S SPECIFICATIONS. ANY WORK DONE WITHOUT SAMPLE SUBMITTAL AND
APPROVAL OF SAMPLE WHERE REQUESTED, IS SUBJECT TO FINISH REJECTION BY
THE INTERIOR DESIGNER.

ALL SURFACES TO RECEIVE A FINISH APPLICATION SHALL BE COMPLETELY SMOOTH,
CLEAN, AND FREE OF DEFECTS. SURFACES NOT MEETING THE FINISH
MANUFACTURER'S SUBSTRATE REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE REPAIRED OR BROUGHT
TO THE ATTENTION OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR/ARCHITECT TO HAVE SURFACES
CORRECTED PRIOR TO BEGINNING FINISH APPLICATION.

FOR CLARIFICATION OF FINISH APPLICATION WHERE MILLWORK OR SPECIAL FINISH
TREATMENTS OCCUR, REFERENCE THE REMARK INDICATED ON THE FINISH PLAN.

PAINT:

1.

APPLY ALL PAINT IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND
ARCHITECT'S SPECIFICATIONS. PAINTING SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT A
MINIMUM OF (2) 8-1/2"X11" SIZE PAINT SAMPLES SHOWING COLOR AND FINISH OF
EACH PAINT COLOR SPECIFIED TO INTERIOR DESIGNER FOR APPROVAL.

ALL PAINT SURFACES ARE TO RECEIVE ONE PRIMER COAT AND A MINIMUM OF TWO
FINISH COATS. PRIME ALL SURFACES ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS. THE NUMBER OF COATS SPECIFIED IS THE MINIMUM NUMBER
REQUIRED. APPLY ADDITIONAL COATS WHEN UNDERCOAT OR OTHER CONDITIONS
SHOW THROUGH FINAL COAT OF PAINT OR UNTIL PAINT FILM IS OF UNIFORM FINISH,
COLOR, AND APPEARANCE.

IF WALL IS TO RECEIVE NEW PAINT, REMOVE ANY EXISTING WALL COVERING AND
PREPARE WALLS FOR NEW PAINT FINISH.

ALL MISCELLANEOUS GRILLES, PLATES, ETC OCCURRING ON WALLS OR CEILING ARE
TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH SURFACES ON WHICH THEY OCCUR. PAINT TO BE APPLIED
PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS FOR SUBSTRATE ON WHICH THEY
OCCUR.

PAINT FOR WALLS AND SOFFITS SHALL BE LATEX EGGSHELL FINISH UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE. PRIMER SHALL BE LATEX PRIMER/SEALER FOR SURFACE APPLIED, AS
RECOMMENDED BY MANUFACTURER FOR SURFACE SUBSTRATE.

APPLY RECOMMENDED PRIMER FOLLOWED BY A DIRECT TO METAL SEMI-GLOSS
FINISH PAINT ON ALL INTERIOR METAL DOORS, INTERIOR METAL WINDOW FRAMES,
AND HOLLOW METAL DOOR FRAMES. FINISH COAT TO BE P-2 UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

ALL GYPSUM BOARD CEILINGS WITHIN PROJECT SHALL BE P-1 UNLESS OTHERWISE
DESIGNATED ON THE FINISH PLAN. REFERENCE ARCHITECT'S DRAWINGS FOR
SPECIFIC CONDITIONS.

ALL SOFFIT FACES AND UNDERSIDES TO BE PAINTED P-3 UNLESS OTHERWISE
DESIGNATED ON THE FINISH PLAN. REFER TO FINISH PLAN AND/OR REFLECTED
CEILING PLAN FOR PAINT COLORS AND DESIGNATIONS. ASSURE A CLEAN,
HORIZONTAL TRANSITION LINE AT BOTTOM EDGE. NOTIFY INTERIOR DESIGNER OF
ANY UNDESIGNATED SOFFIT FINISH SPECIFICATIONS.

BLIND POCKETS AND FILLER PANELS BETWEEN WINDOW MULLIONS AND PARTITIONS
ARE TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH THE WALL ON WHICH THEY OCCUR.

WALL COVERING:

1.

INSTALL ALL WALLCOVERING IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S
INSTRUCTIONS. PRIOR TO BEGINNING INSTALLATION OF WALLCOVERING, SUBMIT A
MINIMUM OF (2) 8-1/2"X11" SAMPLES OF EACH TYPE OF WALLCOVERING SPECIFIED
TO INTERIOR DESIGNER FOR APPROVAL. SAMPLES SHALL BE CUT FROM THE
ACTUAL WALLCOVERING TO BE USED IN THE INSTALLATION.

ALL WALLCOVERINGS ARE TO BE STORED IN A DRY AREA, IN ORIGINAL CONTAINERS
WITH LABELS IN TACT. ROLLS OF FABRIC AND VINYL WALLCOVERING SHALL BE
STORED HORIZONTALLY TO PREVENT DAMAGE TO ROLL EDGES.

REMOVE WALLCOVERING MATERIALS FROM PACKAGING AND ALLOW TO ACCLIMATE
TO AREA OF INSTALLATION TWENTY-FOUR (24) HOURS BEFORE APPLICATION TO
WALLS.

ALL WALLS RECEIVING WALLCOVERING SHALL BE PRIMED WITH A LATEX WALL
PRIMER PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS PRIOR TO APPLICATION.

INSTALL WALLCOVERING WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDED ADHESIVE,
PRIMER, AND SEALER MANUFACTURED EXPRESSLY FOR USE WITH
WALLCOVERING/WALL LINER SPECIFIED. ADHESIVE TO BE MILDEW-RESISTANT AND
NON-STAINING TO WALLCOVERING. PROVIDE MANUFACTURER'S STRIPPABLE TYPE
ADHESIVE FOR USE WITH WALLCOVERING APPLIED OVER DRYWALL.

PROVIDE WALLCOVERING CONTINUOUSLY OVER EXTERNAL CORNERS. OVERLAP
SEAMS AND DOUBLE CUT TO ASSURE TIGHT CLOSURE. ROLL, BRUSH, OR USE
BROAD KNIFE TO REMOVE ALL AIR BUBBLES, WRINKLES, BLISTERS, AND OTHER
DEFECTS.

ALL WALLCOVERING TO BE WRAPPED AT LEAST THREE INCHES (3") AROUND
OUTSIDE CORNERS.

ALL WALLCOVERING PATTERNS TO BE MATCHED.
INSTALL WALLCOVERING SEAMS VERTICALLY AND PLUMB.

FLOORING:

1.

10.

1

—_

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

ALL SURFACES TO RECEIVE FLOORCOVERING SHALL BE SMOOTH, EVEN, AND FREE
OF DEFECTS. SURFACES NOT MEETING SUBSTRATE CONDITIONS SHALL BE
REPAIRED OR BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT.

INSTALL ALL FLOORING IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.
CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT ACTUAL SAMPLE OF ALL FLOORING SPECIFIED TO THE
INTERIOR DESIGNER FOR COLORATION APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

INSTALL CARPET WITH NAP RUNNING IN THE SAME DIRECTION UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED.

BROADLOOM CARPET SHALL BE DIRECT-GLUED AND BUTT JOINED. ADHESIVE TYPE
AS RECOMMENDED BY CARPET MANUFACTURER.

IF A CARPET PAD IS CALLED OUT TO BE INSTALLED UNDER CARPET, CARPET PAD
NEEDS TO COMPLY WITH ADA.

6'-0" WIDTH VINYL BACKED CARPET SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S
WRITTEN RECOMMENDATIONS, UTILIZING RELEASABLE ADHESIVE FOR HEAVY
TRAFFIC USE IN CONJUNCTION WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDED SEAM
SEALER.

A SEAMING DIAGRAM SHALL BE SUBMITTED BY THE SUBCONTRACTOR TO THE
INTERIOR DESIGNER FOR APPROVAL FOR ALL AREAS RECEIVING CARPET. THIS
SEAMING DIAGRAM SHOULD REFERENCE ANY EXISTING AS BUILT OR
ARCHITECTURAL DISCREPANCIES SHOWN ON THE FINISH PLAN. SEAMING DIAGRAM
TO DEPICT DIMENSIONS, TRANSITIONS, SEAMS, ETC. ANY INSTALLATION WHERE
TWO (2) SEAMS MEET WILL NOT BE ACCEPTABLE.

CARPET OR OTHER FLOORCOVERING TRANSITIONS TO OCCUR UNDER CENTERLINE
OF DOOR IN CLOSED POSITION. FLOORING MATERIAL CHANGES ARE TO BE
HANDLED WITH THE USE OF A TRANSITION STRIP OR THRESHOLD AS REQUIRED BY
THE INSTALLATION CONDITION.

INSTALL METAL TRANSITION STRIP AT ALL TRANSITIONS BETWEEN CARPET AND
RESILIENT FLOORING. PROVIDE SCHLUTER METAL TRANSITION STRIP IN A PROFILE
TO COORDINATE WITH FIELD CONDITIONS, IN SATIN NICKEL ANODIZED ALUMINUM.

INSTALL RUBBER BASE IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATIONS. PROVIDE COVED BOTTOM EDGE BASE IN ALL AREAS UNLESS
OTHERWISE DESIGNATED. PROVIDE PREFORMED EXTERNAL CORNERS AT ALL
CORNERS WHERE COVE BASE IS INSTALLED, EXCEPT AT ALL CORNER GUARD
LOCATIONS. AT CORNER GUARDS, SCORE BACK OF RUBBER BASE AND INSTALL
RUBBER BASE CONTINUOUSLY AROUND FACE OF CORNER GUARD RETAINER.
ASSURE BASE INSTALLATION CONCEALS RETAINER FROM VIEW. JOIN ALL INSIDE
CORNERS WITH MITERED SEAMS IN LIEU OF PREFORMED INTERNAL CORNERS.
RUBBER BASE SECTIONS LESS THAN 12" IN LENGTH ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE.

.BUTT SHEET VINYL TILES TIGHTLY TO ADJACENT VERTICAL SURFACES,

THRESHOLDS, NOSINGS, AND EDGINGS, SCRIBING AROUND OBSTRUCTIONS.
EXTEND FLOORING INTO TOE SPACES, DOOR REVEALS, CLOSETS, AND SIMILAR
OPENINGS.

INSTALL SHEET VINYL/VINYL TILES SO THAT GRAINING RUNS IN THE SAME
DIRECTION. MATCH TILES FOR COLOR AND PATTERN BY USING TILES FROM
CARTONS IN THE SAME SEQUENCE AS MANUFACTURED AND PACKAGED.
DISCOLORED, CHIPPED, OR CRACKED TILE WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED. CUT FLOORING
NEATLY TO AND AROUND ALL FIXTURES.

FLOORING SUBCONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT LAYOUTS OF VINYL TILE PATTERN AS
INDICATED IN THESE DOCUMENTS. SUBMITTAL SHALL INDICATE EXACT FIELD
DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS, TILE GRAIN DIRECTIONS, AND CUT TILE SIZES AND
LOCATIONS. VINYL COMPOSITION TILE CUTS OF LESS THAN 6" WILL NOT BE
ACCEPTABLE, UNLESS PATTERN DICTATES AND CUT SIZE IS CLEARLY INDICATED ON
SUBMITTAL.

INSTALL ALL CERAMIC TILE MATERIALS PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR SUBSTRATE CONDITIONS AND PER ARCHITECT'S
SPECIFICATIONS AS OUTLINED IN THE ARCHITECT'S CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

REFERENCE ARCHITECT'S SPECIFICATIONS FOR THRESHOLD AT CERAMIC TILE
TRANSITION TO ANOTHER FLOOR FINISH.

AT TIME OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION, PRIOR TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE, ALL NEW
RESILIENT FLOORING SHALL BE THOROUGHLY CLEANED, SEALED, AND FINISHED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S PRINTED INSTRUCTIONS AND THE
TENANT'S REQUEST.

MISCELLANEOUS FINISHES:

1.

THROUGHOUT PROJECT, ALL PLASTIC LAMINATE MILLWORK SHALL BE PL-1 AND PL-2
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

PLASTIC LAMINATE AND VENEER MILLWORK SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED BY ARCHITECT.

REFERENCE ARCHITECT'S CONTRACT DOCUMENTS FOR CABINET PULL
SPECIFICATION.

ALL NEW DOORS WITHIN PROJECT SCOPE SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED BY ARCHITECT.

FOR CORNER GUARD SPECIFICATION AND LOCATION, REFERENCE ARCHITECT'S
DRAWINGS.

REFERENCE ARCHITECT'S CONTRACT DOCUMENTS FOR CEILING TILE/GRID
SPECIFICATIONS.

CONTRACTOR TO REPLACE WINDOW BLINDS WITH BUILDING STANDARD BLINDS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL SALVAGE ALL REUSABLE CARPET SCRAPS GREATER THAN 6'-
0"X10'-0", ANY UNUSED SHEET VINYL/VINYL TILE, AND/OR WALLCOVERING. ALL
MATERIALS FOR ATTIC STOCK SHALL BE FROM THE SAME DYE LOT AS INSTALLED
MATERIAL. STORE MATERIALS AS DIRECTED BY THE TENANT.

CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING ATTIC STOCK AS FOLLOWS:
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ATTIC STOCK EQUAL TO 5% OF THE QUANTITY
ORDERED FOR EACH OF THE FOLLOWING FINISHES:

-5% OF CARPET C-1

-5% OF LUXURY VINYL LV-1

-5% OF BASE B-1

-5% OF WALLCOVERING WC-1

-5% OF WALLCOVERING WC-2

FINISH SCHEDULE

GENERAL NOTES :

ROOM WALL FINISH WALL FINISH WALL FINISH WALL FINISH
NUMBER ROOM NAME FLOOR BASE NORTH SOUTH EAST WEST REMARKS
100 BALLROOM C1 B-2 WC-1/WC-2 WC-1/WC-2 WC-1/WC-2 WC-1/WC-2 1
101 CONCESSIONS LV-1 B-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 2
102 PREP LV-1 B-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 P-1 2
FINISH LEGEND
FLOORING
CARPET
C-1 PATCRAFT. 10398 BOHEMIAN. 00550 MORNING DEW. - BASIS OF DESIGN

COVE BASE

B-1 JOHNSONITE 6" RUBBER BASE. CHARCOAL 20. - BASIS OF DESIGN
BURKE FLOORING. 6" RUBBER BASE. COLOR: 660 ROCKY - OTHER ACCEPTABLE MANUFACTURER, STYLE, AND COLOR
MANNINGTON. 6” RUBBER BASE. COLOR: 907 STONE GRAY - OTHER ACCEPTABLE MANUFACTURER, STYLE, AND COLOR

B-2 JOHNSONITE INFLECTION PROFILE BASE. MW-20-G. CHARCOAL 20. - BASIS OF DESIGN
BURKE FLOORING. PROFILE DESIGNER BASE. MONTEGO. COLOR: 660 ROCKY - OTHER ACCEPTABLE
MANUFACTURER, STYLE, AND COLOR
MANNINGTON. SCULPTURED WALL BASE. REGAL EEREG. COLOR: 907 STONE GRAY - OTHER ACCEPTABLE MANUFACTURER,
STYLE, AND COLOR

TR METAL SCHLUTER TRANSITION STRIP. SATIN NICKEL

—_____ ANODIZED ALUMNUM

CONTACT: TRACY ROAN 404.316.4631

MOHAWK. STYLE: GT167 PARKWAY Il. COLOR: 729 FRENCH QUARTER - OTHER ACCEPTABLE MANUFACTURER, STYLE, AND COLOR

CONTACT: BETH CHANDLER 404.395.7453

SHAW. STYLE: 60770 ENGRAVE. COLOR: 69155 CAST - OTHER ACCEPTABLE MANUFACTURER, STYLE, AND COLOR

CONTACT: ALLISON MAIR 404.210.3776

LUXURY VINYL TILE

LV-1 PATCRAFT. NORTH RIDGE. 1207V - 6". COLOR 02150 IRISH CREAM. - BASIS OF DESIGN
CONTACT: TRACY ROAN 404.316.4631

MOHAWK. STYLE: ANTIEK C0015. COLOR: 131 BISQUE - OTHER ACCEPTABLE MANUFACTURER, STYLE, AND COLOR

CONTACT: BETH CHANDLER 404.395.7453

SHAW. STYLE: 0188V UNCOMMON GROUND. COLOR: 02150 - OTHER ACCEPTABLE MANUFACTURER, STYLE, AND COLOR
CONTACT: ALLISON MAIR 404.210.3776

PORCELAIN TILE

T-1 TRINITY SURFACES. PARAMOUNT STYLE. MEGA BROWN. 60" X 40". PLACED HORIZONTALLY ONLY

SCHLUTER DECO SG TRIM, SATIN ANODIZED ALUMINUM
HEIGHT TO BE DETERMINED BY TILE THICKNESS IN FIELD
CONTACT: BRYAN PARKER 404.456.8788

SPECIALTY TILE. STYLE: PLANE. COLOR: SILVER PLANE. 60" X 60" - OTHER ACCEPTABLE MANUFACTURER, STYLE, AND COLOR
CONTACT: HEATHER CALLENDAR 404.512.2646

WALLS

PAINT

MINIMUM ONE (1) PRIMER COAT AND TWO (2) FINISH
COATS AS RECOMMENDED BY MANUFACTURER.

P-1 SHERWIN WILLIAMS. COLOR AMAZING GREY 7044

EGGSHELL FINISH
FIELD PAINT

P-2 SHERWIN WILLIAMS. COLOR: GRIZZLE GRAY SW7068

SEMIGLOSS FINISH
TRIM PAINT

P-3 SHERWIN WILLIAMS. COLOR: DAPPER TAN SW6144

FLAT FINISH
SOFFIT PAINT

WALLCOVERING

WC-1 EYKON. SAGANO. 2VSJ-11 ELECTRUM - BASIS OF DESIGN
CONTACT: TODD FULLER 404.247.9313

NATIONAL. STYLE: CASBAH SILK. COLOR: Y46481 FES - OTHER ACCEPTABLE MANUFACTURER
CONTACT: HEATHER THAGARD 404.281.0710

MDC. STYLE: IT'S ELECTRIC. COLOR: MDD3280/4142 LIMBO - OTHER ACCEPTABLE MANUFACTURER

CONTACT: BJ BLANCHARD 770.319.5700

WC-2 MDC. ESQUIRE COLLECTION MLP3812/4142 PORTER INDUSTRY - BASIS OF DESIGN
CONTACT: BJ BLANCHARD 770.319.5700

NATIONAL. DENOVO. STYLE: VENUE EDITION Ill. COLOR: DN-VS3-06 - OTHER ACCEPTABLE MANUFACTURER
CONTACT: HEATHER THAGARD 404.281.0710

EYKON. STYLE: FORTUNY. COLOR: 2VFT-16 SEA OTTER - OTHER ACCEPTABLE MANUFACTURER

CONTACT: TODD FULLER 404.247.9313

MISCELLANEOUS FINISHES

PLASTIC LAMINATE

PL-1 WILSONART. LOFT OAK 7968K-12 - BASIS OF DESIGN
SHALL BE APPLIED TO ALL VERTICAL SURFACES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

FORMICA. MILLENIUM OAK 5887 - OTHER ACCEPTABLE MANUFACTURER AND COLOR
NEVAMAR. GLISTENING TRAIL WH100 - OTHER ACCEPTABLE MANUFACTURER AND COLOR

SOLID SURFACE

SS-1 SILESTONE BLANCO CITY - BASIS OF DESIGN
SHALL BE APPLIED TO ALL HORIZONTAL SURFACES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

WILSONART QUARTZ, MURREN Q4014 - OTHER ACCEPTABLE MANUFACTURER AND COLOR
CAMBRIA. TEMPLETON - OTHER ACCEPTABLE MANUFACTURER AND COLOR

DRAPERY
AN\ D ARC COM. ALBA AC#98058A. COLOR: SMOKE - BASIS OF DESIGN
EYKON TBD- OTHER ACCEPTABLE MANUFACTURER, STYLE, AND COLOR
JUSTIN DAVID TBD- OTHER ACCEPTABLE MANUFACTURER, STYLE, AND COLOR
AN D2 ARC COM. TAZA AC#97517W. COLOR: MUSHROOM - BASIS OF DESIGN

EYKON TBD- OTHER ACCEPTABLE MANUFACTURER, STYLE, AND COLOR
JUSTIN DAVID TBD- OTHER ACCEPTABLE MANUFACTURER, STYLE, AND COLOR

- BASIS OF DESIGN

—_

ALL BASE TO BE B-1 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
ALL WALLS TO BE P-1 WITHOUT WALL BORDER UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
ALL INTERIOR FINISHES ARE IN COMPLIANCE WITH LIFE SAFETY CODE 39-3.3

L

ALL MILLWORK TO BE PLASTIC LAMINATE PL-1 ON VERTICAL SURFACES AND
SOLID SURFACE SS-1 ON ALL COUNTERTOPS AND BACKSPLASHES UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

5. PROVIDE METAL TRANSITION STRIPS UNDER DOORS AT CARPET TO RESILIENT
FLOORING TRANSITIONS WHEN NEEDED.

6. CONTRACTOR TO PATCH AND PREP FLOORING BEFORE CARPET IS INSTALLED.

7. ALL LVT TO BE INSTALLED IN THE SAME DIRECTION, MONOLITHICALLY, UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

8. QUARTER TURN CARPET TILE AT INSTALLATION.

9. ALL PAINTED DOORS TO BE PREPPED AND REPAINTED P-2. ALL TRIMS TO BE
PREPPED AND REPAINTED P-2.

REMARKS :

PEACOCK
architects

5525 INTERSTATE NORTH PKWY

ATLANTA GEORGIA 30328
404 - 214 - 5200 PHONE
404 - 214 - 5208 FAX

1. SEE FINISH PLAN FOR LOCATION OF WALLCOVERING ACCENTS.
2. USE EPOXY FINISH FOR PAINT ON WALLS.
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GENERAL NOTES

—_

AT ALL DIMMER SWITCH LOCATIONS, ASSUME PAR 75 WATT LAMPS. PROVIDE
APPROPRIATE NUMBER OF DIMMERS.

2. ALL LIGHT FIXTURE COVERPLATES TO MATCH EXISTING.
3. STANDARD LIGHT SWITCH LOCATION SHALL BE 1'-0" TO CENTERLINE OF DEVICE

FROM INSIDE FACE OF DOOR FRAME ON LATCH SIDE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
ON THE PLAN.

4. REFER TO ENGINEERED LIGHTING PLAN FOR SWITCH LOCATIONS AND TYPE.

5. ALL EXISTING CEILING TILE AND GRID TO BE REPLACED WITH ARMSTRONG DUNE
ANGLED TEGULAR 15/16" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

6. DEDUCT ALTERNATE FOR ALL NEW LIGHT FIXTURES TO BE FLUORESCENT.

~

-

~

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND

o

==

RECESSED LED DOWNLIGHT ON
DIMMER SWITCH

LIGHT PROVIDED BY OWNER,
INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR

GYPSUM BOARD CEILING

ARMSTRONG LEDGE 8011
CEILING TILE AND FLUSH
TEGULAR 15/16" GRID

NEW DRYWALL

4'LINEAR SLOT DIFFUSER

2' X 2' CEILING DIFFUSER

>
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FASTEN CLIP TO STEEL FASTEN CLIP TO STEEL
SUPPORT WITH 1/8" FILLET FASTEN CLIP TO STEEL SUPPORT WITH 1/8" FILLET FASTEN CLIP TO STEEL
WELD OR WITH POWDER SUPPORT WITH 1/8" FILLET WELD OR WITH POWDER SUPPORT WITH 1/8" FILLET
DRIVEN PINS (0.0177" DIA.) WELD OR WITH POWDER DRIVEN PINS (0.0177" DIA.) WELD OR WITH POWDER
DRIVEN PINS (0.0177" DIA.) DRIVEN PINS (0.0177" DIA.)
1L LA 1
L2X2X3" LG. 18 GAUGE B/r L %1 L2X2X3" LG. 18 GAUGE u/. L }
STUD CLIP W/ (2) 0.177" DIA. / L2X2X3" LG. 18 GAUGE I -] STUD CLIP W/ (2) 0.177" DIA. / L2X2X3" LG. 18 GAUGE : ]
POWER DRIVEN MTL PINS STUD CLIP W/ (2) 0.177" DIA. POWER DRIVEN MTL PINS STUD CLIP W/ (2) 0.177" DIA. //
OR (2) NO. 12-14 SCREWS POWER DRIVEN MTL PINS OR (2) NO. 12-14 SCREWS POWER DRIVEN MTL PINS
@ EACH CONNE?TT:((;I\; OR (2) NO. 12-14 SCREWS @ EACH CONNEC(:TIOI\; OR (2) NO. 12-14 SCREWS
: @ EACH CONNECTION TYP. @ EACH CONNECTION
% CONNECT TO (TYP.) A, 2@5 oA SE MTL. STUDS (TYP.)
] STRUCTURE ABOVE A, CONNECT TO N N, PEACOCK
S P STRUCTURE ABOVE M\
25 GAUGE MTL. STUDS av, 1 A, hit t
¥ @16"0.C. STRUCTONNECT 12 - . CONNECT TO STRUCTURE architects
i 25 GAUGE MTL. STUDS . . T L ABOVE
B 16" 0.C -
“ ACT CEILING @ - 25 GAUGE MTL. STUDS @ / I 5525 INTERSTATENORTH PKWY
] ACT CEILING " . ACT CEILING
¥ & 16" O.C. %
n / ATLANTA GEORGIA 30328
W ) 404 - 214 - 5200 PHONE
?L v > ] - 404 - 214 - 5208 FAX
: N GYP. BD L \ GYP. BD. = \
& 5 e L .BD. \ < GYP. BD. V\A
# VIF, SHOULD ALIGN 7 GYP. BD. o SEE PLAN J
WITH COLUMNS o N 1 7 GYP. BD.
E L RECESSED BOX FOR ROLL NG L
: 5 DOWN COUNTER GATE. Al =
2 ) COORDINATE WITH GATE SEE PLAN A, <
> MANUFACTURER AND : <
OPENING. 2 PARTITION (HEIGHTAND _— | >
> TYPE VARIES)
Se
A 3
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4 ) GENERAL NOTES
EQUIPMENT PLAN LEGEND

1. ALL RECEPTACLES @ 18" A.F.F. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

2. ALL ELECTRICAL AND VOICE/DATA COVERPLATES TO MATCH EXISTING.
:@ DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
3. PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN, CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE EXACT
:@ DEDICATED DUPLEX RECEPTACLE LOCATION OF ALL WIRING DEVICES WITH MILLWORK ELEVATIONS TO
AVOID CONFLICTS WITH CASEWORK, COUNTER TOPS, DOOR SWINGS,

A ETC. WHERE CONFLICTS OCCUR, CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT
H QUAD RECEPTACLE ARCHITECT FOR RESOLUTION.
< VOICE/DATA (COMBINED)
\_ J
KEY NOTES PEACOCK
FURR OUT WALL AS NEEDED TO INSTALL QUAD RECEPTACLE AND :
@ FURR OUT W architects

@ JUNCTION BOX IN CEILING
5525 INTERSTATE NORTH PKWY

ATLANTA GEORGIA 30328
ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ 404 - 214 - 5200 PHONE
T T~ 404 - 214 - 5208 FAX

) -
- ETR ETR ETR

ETR 7
j@ ETR @E -
] ; ETR T K

ETR i
4 ETR > !

ETR i
:@ ETR .
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V 2|_O||

21_011

AN

\

GENERAL NOTES :

1. THE STANDARD DRYWALL PARTITIONS WILL BE CONSTRUCTED OF 3-5/8" 25 GAUGE METAL
STUDS WITH 5/8" DRYWALL ON EACH SIDE.

2. THE TENANT DEMISING OR CORRIDOR OR TENANT SEPARATING PARITION WILL BE
CONSTRUCTED OF 3-5/8" 25 GAUGE METAL STUDS 24" O.C. WITH 5/8" FIRE RATED
DRYWALL ON BOTH SIDES TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SLAB OR DECK ABOVE AT 15'-0"

+/-.

3. CAULKING WILL BE PROVIDED BETWEEN THE TOP OF THE DRYWALL PARTITION AND THE
CEILING WHERE APPLICABLE.

INTERIOR PARTITIONS TO BE TYPE 1 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL PERMANENTLY IDENTIFY ALL FIRE-RESISTANCE-RATED WALLS (AND
CORRESPONDING FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING) INCLUDING FIRE BARRIER WALLS, SMOKE
BARRIER WALLS, FIRE PARTITIONS, FIRE WALLS, AND SHAFT ENCLOSURES EITHER BY
INSTALLING SIGNS OR BY STENCILING IN CONCEALED SPACES THE FOLLOWING: (1) HOUR
FIRE AND SMOKE BARRIER - PROTECT ALL OPENINGS. IDENTIFICATION SHALL BE SPACED
NO MORE THAN TWELVE FEET ON CENTER WITH A MINIMUM LETTER SIZE OF TWO INCHES
IN HEIGHT ON A CONTRASTING BACKGROUND. (SBC SECTION 703.5 OF THE 2002 GA STATE
AMENDMENTS).

6. INSULATING MATERIALS INSTALLED IN BUILDINGS OF ANY TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL
HAVE A FLAME SPREAD INDEX OF NOT MORE THAN 25 AND A SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX OF
NOT MORE THAN 450 AS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E 84.

~ 7. COORDINATE RATED PARTITION TYPES WITH LIFE SAFETY PLANS.

WHERE FILLING OR EXTENDING AN EXISTING WALL, CONTRACTOR SHALL MATCH WIDTH OF
EXISTING WALL.

9. WATER RESISTANT GYP. BD. SHALL BE USED AROUND ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES.

10. WHERE STEEL BEAMS AND/OR JOISTS PENETRATE FIRE AND/OR SMOKE RATED WALLS, PROVIDE
FIRE SAFING AT INTERSECTION OF BEAM AND/OR JOISTS AND METAL ROOF DECK.

11. AT THE INTERSECTION OF RATED WALLS, THE HIGHER PRIORITY WALL SHALL PASS THRU THE

CONT. 3-5/8" MTL.
STUD RUNNER

SUSPENDED CEILING
WHERE APPLICABLE
(SEE RCP).

(I) LAYER OF NON-RATED
1/2" GYP. BD. ON EACH

3" DELTA SOUND
ATTENUATION
BLANKET STC 51

PLAN VIEW

SIDE

3-5/8" MTL. STUDS (25
GAUGE AT 24" O.C.)

4" BASE. SEE FINISH
SCHEDULE.

CONT. 3-5/8" MTL.

STUD RUNNER \

f FINISHED FLOOR

(2

— NON-RATED W/ SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKET

PARTITION TYPES

90,09 ‘ 0% LESSER PRIORITY WALL.
- - - - T - = - I - - - - 12. SEAL ALL CONDUITS, PIPES, DUCTWORK, ETC., PASSING THRU FIRE RATED WALLS WITH
APPROVED FIRE RATED MATERIALS AS PER THE REQUIRED ASSEMBLIES. ALL PENETRATIONS

SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM E-814.

-
CONCESSIONS
\ 101 \
(4 )
BALLROOM w
4'-0" HIGH LOW WALL —
“ i
D
— I 1] I
— — — - - - - —Z = = = -
\ T T 71
()
T
CORRIDOR
I I I I @ /
F 1 3 1 I 1 /

D

1 REFERENCE PLAN

A3.50
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A3.50
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END WALL INTERIOR CORNER
CONDITION CONDITION

GENERAL MILLWORK NOTES:

1. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL VISIBLE MILLWORK SURFACES TO BE
PLASTIC LAMINATE CLAD. ALL INTERIOR CABINET BOXES AND INSIDE
DOOR FACES TO HAVE A WHITE MELAMINE FINISH. NO PVC EDGE BANDING
SHALL BE USED.

2. END OF MILLWORK AT GLASS EXTERIOR WALL WILL NOT HAVE PLASTIC
LAMINATE AND WILL BE PAINTED BLACK.

3. ALL CABINETS AND SHELVES TO HAVE 1/4" THICK BACK PANELS, UNLESS

NOTED OTHERWISE. DATE | REVISION
4. ALL TOE SPACES TO BE CLAD IN PLASTIC LAMINATE. SCRIBE TOEKICK AS 11/9/2016 | oS UED FOR
: CONSTRUCTION

REQUIRED IF FLOOR IS NOT LEVEL.
5. SEE MILLWORK ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATIONS OF CABINET LOCKS.

6. COUNTERTOPS, CABINET FRONTS, CABINET DOORS AND DRAWER
FRONTS, AND BASE CABINET SIDES AND BOTTOM PANELS TO BE MADE
OF 3/4" INDUSTRIAL GRADE PARTICLE BOARD WITH PLASTIC LAMINATE
FINISH. ALL COUNTERTOP WITH SINKS TO BE 3/4" EXTERIOR GRADE
PLYWOOD WITH PLASTIC LAMINATE FINISH.

7.  ALL COUNTERTOPS WITH SINKS TO HAVE A 4" BACKSPLASH AND
SIDESPLASH. ALL OTHER COUNTERTOPS DO NOT RECEIVE A BACKSPLASH
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

8. ALL DRAWERS TO HAVE 1/2" SIDES AND 1/4" HARDBOARD BOTTOMS,
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

9. PROVIDE 2" DIAMETER HOLES WITH GROMMETS IN COUNTERTOPS ABOVE
ELECTRICAL AND COMMUNICATIONS OUTLETS AS REQUIRED. LOCATED BY
TENANT AFTER PRIMARY INSTALLATION.

10. ALL ADJUSTABLE SHELF STANDARDS SHALL BE LINE-BORED.

PROJECT NO:
11. CAULK AT THE INTERSECTION OF ALL MILLWORK EDGES AND THE 420.01.01
ADJACENT WALL. CAULK COLOR TO BE APPROVED BY ARCHITECT.
12. WHERE FILE DRAWERS ARE INDICATED, DRAWERS SHALL BE APPROPRIATE DATE:
SIZE FOR LETTER SIZE PENDAFLAX HANGING FILE FOLDERS. PROVIDE 1/11/2016
ANGLE AS SHOWN.
13. VERIFY EQUIPMENT SIZES WITH EQUIPMENT VENDOR TO INSURE PROPER DRAWING TITLE:
CLEARANCES PRIOR TO FABRICATION. MILLWORK SECTIONS
14. INDICATES ELECTRICAL OUTLET LOCATIONS.
15. ALL MILLWORK DIMENSIONS TO BE FIELD VERIFIED PRIOR TO FABRICATION.
16. ALL MILLWORK DOOR AND DRAW PULLS TO BE 4" WIRE PULL WITH SATIN
STAINLESS STEEL FINISH ON STAINLESS STEEL BASE. A4 : 2 O
[ ]
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5525 Interstate North Pkwy
Suite 200
Atlanta, GA 30328
404-965-1287 tel
404-601- f
WESTSLDE,  404-601-9859 fox
WE # 16152 cesslinger@westside-engineering.com
GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES E LECTF\) | CAI_ LEG E N D
1. FOR EXACT LOCATION OF EQUIPMENT MOUNTED IN SUSPENDED CEILINGS. SUCH AS LIGHTING FIXTURES, AND PEACOCK
LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE SMOKE DETECTORS, SEE ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILING PLANS. ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED PLAN SHALL LIGHTING i
AP GOVERN FINAL LOCATION. architects
LAMP FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURE.
TYPE |DESCRIPTION MOUNT | VOLTAGE | "1y WAHQEE/ MANUFACTURER CATALOG NUMBER NOTES 2. PRIOR TO ROUGH—-IN, CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION OF ALL WIRING DEVICE WITH
ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATION TO AVOID CONFLICTS WITH CASEWORK, COUNTER TOPS, DOOR SWINGS, ETC. WHERE 5525 INTERSTATE NORTH PKWY
S CONRLICTS OOOURS, CONTRACTOR ‘SHALL CONTACT THE ARGHITECT N WRITNG FOR - RESOLUTION. -r Exgsgaicv LIGHTING FIXTURE AND/OR NIGHT LIGHT AS INDICATED. PROVIDE EMERGENCY FIXTURE WITH 600 LUMEN BATTERY e MERSTME ORI P
D |6" LED DOWNLIGHT, 2000 LUMEN RECESSED 120/277 ) PRESCOLITE LF6LEDG4-6LFLED7G4-35K-WT 1
3500K 3. ALL MOUNTING HEIGHT DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE CENTER OF THE OUTLET BOX UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. O DOWNLIGHT. 404 - 214 5200 SHONE
" . , «— > 404 - 214 - 5208 FAX
DI |1 ao ooy 1o LOWPROPLE LED FTUR ugence | 120/277 s |  PRESCOLTE  |LBSLEDAIOL35K-88L b O o N EXTERIOR. orTING FIXTURES MOUNTED ON EXTERIOR OF BUILDING ® 3 EXIT LIGHTING FIXTURE, FACE PLATES (DARKENED) AND DIRECTIONAL ARROWS AS INDICATED.  PROVIDE WITH BATTERY
- BACKUP. CONNECT AHEAD OF LOCAL SWITCH.
A . N ~ o 5. PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN FOR ALL LIGHTING SWITCHES, VERIFY ALL DOOR SWINGS WITH ARCHITECTURAL PLANS. S SINGLE POLE SWITCH, 204, 120/277 VOLT, 48" AFF..
P 6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL USE CARE WHEN CUTTING OPENINGS FOR OUTLET BOXES IN CMU WALLS. OUTLET S3 THREE-WAY SWITCH, 20A, 120/277 VOLT, 48" AFF..
BOXES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN CMU WALLS SECURELY WITH EPOXY. Sa FOUR=WAY SWITCH, 208, 120/277 \OLT, 48" AFF
WS 6" LED CYNLIDER, BLACK FINISH WALL 1207277 PRESCOLITE LCCLED-W-14L-35K-8-WFL45-BC-BL 7. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING OUTLET BOX INSTALLATION WITH WALL FINISH (GYPSUM So DIMMER SWITCH, 120 VOLT, 48" A.F.F.. PROVIDE WATTAGE AS REQUIRED. PROVIDE FLUORESCENT OR LOW VOLTAGE TYPE AS
FURRING, TILE, ETC). THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL ANY EXTENSION RINGS NECESSARY TO REQUIRED.
COMBINATION EXIT SIGN/EMERGENCY LIGHT, LED ACCOMMODATE WALL FINISHES. SP3 THREE-WAY SWITCH WITH PILOT LIGHT, 20A, 120/277 VOLT, 48" AFF..
4, pouvcemsonae ooy, rep LeTreRnawnk L6 120/0m T | uTE | EeuRw 8. ALIGN VERTICALLY AND HORIZONTALLY ALL LIGHT SWITCHES, THERMOSTATS, FIRE ALARM_PULL STATIONS, ETC. WALL MOUNTED SWITCH, 20A, 120/277V, 48"AFF WITH INTEGRAL DUAL TECHNOLOTY OCCUPANCY SENSOR. BY WATT STOPPER
CHETRON ARROWC) A5 Sromm ALL THESE ITEMS SHALL BE CLUSTERED WHERE POSSIBLE. COORDINATE EXACT REQUIREMENTS WITH ARCHITECT. 508 OR APPROVED EQUAL. PROVIDED WITH NUMBER OF SWITCH PACKS AS REQUIRED AND ALL OTHER REQUIRED ACCESSORIES FOR
] REQUIREMENTS. ‘
NOTES: PROPER INSTALLATION.
9. COORDINATE MOUNTING OF ALL EXTERIOR DISCONNECT WITH ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATIONS. IF NOT INDICATED ON
R N ARCHITECTURAL ELEVATIONS, REQUEST ELEVATIONS OF DISCONNECT SWITCHES FROM ARCHITECT IN WRITING POWER
PRIOR TO ROUGH-—IN.
GENERAL ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION NOTES ([I) DUPLEX GROUNDING TYPE RECEPTACLE, 20A, 125 VOLT, NEMA 5-20R, 18" AF.F., U.O.N..
PANELBOARD SCHEDULE - 'LK1'® \ ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE DEVICES ON WALLS TO BE REMOVED AND AS DIRECTED BY ARCHITECT. r (2) DUPLEX GROUNDING TYPE RECEPTACLES IN COMMON BOX, 20, 125 VOLT, NEMA 5-20R, 18" AFF, UON
MAIN: T0AMCB | VOLTAGE: 208/120 | PHASE3 | WIRE: 4 MOUNTING: SURFACE | AIC: EXISTING _ |NOTES: c ) —
CKT | TRP LOAD (KVA) PHASE LOAD (KVA) TRIP | CKT 9. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL ASSOCIATED WIRING, CONDUIT, SURFACE RACEWAY, ETC. FOR ) gchL)ERﬁNggtATED GROUNDING TYPE RECEPTACLE, 20A, 125 VOLT, NEMA 5-20R, 18" AF.F., U.O.N.. RECEPTACLE BODY SHALL 2 m -
T | /2 [WALKIN COOLER <(2) 5 09 COOLERS/ACECREAM CART T 20/ T2 (UON) AND SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE. ITEMS REMOVED SHALL NOT BE STORED AT THE SITE. UNDER - , =<
3 I 0.9 COOLERS/ICECREAM CART_| 207"_| 2 NO . CONDITIONS SHALL ITEMS REMOVED BE USED IN THE NEW CONSTRUCTION. ) DUPLEX GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER TYPE RECEPTACLE, 20A, 125 VOLT, NEMA 5-20R, 18" AF.F., U.ON. Y R
5 2072 |SNACK BAR EQUIPMENT 1:2 05 . DIGITAL MENUS 20/1* 6 3. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT AND EXAMINE THE SITE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION TO ASCERTAIN THE WP O L <C
7 ~ |- 12 0.8 SNACK BAR RECEPTACLES 01 | 8 EXISTING CONDITIONS AND LIMITS OF DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION. () DUPLEX GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER TYPE RECEPTACLE, MOUNT HORIZONTALLY 18" A.F.F., U.O.N., IN  CAST OUTLET BOX Z 0O
|| AN RECEPTACLES b U8 | SNACK BAR RECEPTACLES | 21 | 10 * EXISTING ACTIVE EQUIPMENT TO REMAN. THIS INCLUDES. RE-ROUTING OF EXISTNG GRCUTING EFFECTED BY Vi SR DRIBE OV L 2w
* . - EWC
| BB . = e o L DEMOLITION. @ DUPLEX GROUNDING TYPE RECEPTACLE, 20A, 125 VOLT, NEMA 5-20R. MOUNT HORIZONTALLY 6" AF.F. FOR WATER COOLER. LLI T =
13 | 20/1* [HOTBOX 16 05 FUTURE AN EQUIPMENT 201 | 1 o
15 20/1 |BALLROOM PENDNANT LT 12 SPARE 20/1 16 5. ALL REMOVED COMPUTER EQUIPMENT SHALL BE TURNED OVER TO OWNER UNLESS DIRECTED TO DO I — T
17 | 20/ |BALLROOM PENDNANT LT | 12 SPARE 20/ | 18 OTHERWISE. o SPECIAL RECEPTACLE, AMPERAGE, AND VOLTAGE AS INDICATED, 18" AFF, UON. — =
19 | 2071 [BALLROOM PENDNANT LT | 1.2 SPARE 201 | 2
21 | 20/1 |SPARE SPARE 00 | 2 > EEECTMREST Né%?ll?R%%gGF&g RRSES\T/EE%REXAI-IIBAALI{%OSGEE{T EBT\? 'MchlﬁnlchjscT:o?ﬁRgg’Tco%NNEEI-:E?RBILTHE o4 RECEPTACLE/TELEPHONE/DATA OUTLETS, FLUSH MOUNT IN FLUSH MOUNTED FLOOR BOX WITH RUBBER OR THERMOPLASTIC “
; CARPET COVER PLATE. PROVIDE TWO DUPLEX RECEPTACLES AND (1) LOW VOLTAGE OUTLET. COORDINATE DEPTH OF FLOOR
B | 2071 |SPARE SPARE AVAR . CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL STARTERS, DISCONNECT SWITCHES AND ASSOCIATED CONDUIT AND WIRING. BOX WITH SLAB DEPTH. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION WITH ARCHIECT. PROVIDE 3/4” CONDUIT WITH CONDUCTORS
25 20/1 |SPARE SPARE 20/1 26 7. REMOVE ALL CONDUIT, WIRE, BOXES AND FASTENING DEVICES AS REQUIRED TO AVOID ANY INTERFERENCE INDICATED FOR SERVlCé TO RECEPTACLE OUTLET. PROVIDE (1) 1_1/4;' CONDUIT WITH PULLWIRE FROM EACH SPECIAL
27 | 201 |SPARE SPARE IR WITH NEW INSTALLATION. SYSTEMS OUTLET TO ABOVE NEAREST ACCESSIBLE CEILING FOR SPECIAL SYSTEM WIRING BY OTHERS.
29 | 201 [SPARE SPARE 201 | 30 8. CONDUITS MAY BE ABANDONED IN FLOOR AND WALLS ONLY. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL
31 | 20/1 |SPARE SPARE E WIRING FROM ABANDONED CONDUITS, DISCONNECT FROM ALL POWER SOURCES AND PROVIDE BLANK PLATES — PANELBOARD. 3 PHASE. 4 WIRE. SN
T RE A AN UL, T (UODND ST RN THSHD ook A o S
35 | 20/1 |SPARE SPARE 20/ | 3 : :
37 | 20/ [SPARE SPARE 201 | 38 9. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL TRACE ALL CIRCUITS IN EXISTING PANELS TO REMAIN AFFECTED BY — ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT RUN IN CONDUIT AND CIRCUIT HOMERUN TO PANELBOARD (PANEL AND CIRCUIT - DESIGNATION AS
: , , INDICATED). AS A MINIMUM CONDITION, EACH SINGLE PHASE CIRCUIT SHALL HAVE ONE #12 PHASE CONDUCTOR, ONE #12
39 | 20/1 |SPARE SPARE 201 | & DEMOLITION. TAG ALL UNUSED CIRCUIT BREAKERS AS "SPARE” AND TIGHTEN ALL CONNECTIONS. PROVIDE NEW NEUTRAL CONDUCTOR, AND ONE #12 GROUNDING CONDUCTOR (PLUS ONE INSULATED, ISOLATED GROUNDING CONDUCTOR
N | 2071 |SPARE SPARE 01 | 2 &ZESE%R[JCRTE&ORY PROTECTED BY PLASTIC AND PLACE IN COVER OF PANELS CONSISTENT WITH NEW 1_//.\ WHEN SERVING ISOLATED  GROUND TYPE DEVICES) IN 1/2* CONDUIT, PROVIDE. ADDITIONAL PHASE CONDUCTORS AS REQUIRED
LIGHTING: 11 36 |04 | 00 |00 |88 |00 05 |10 |00 |00 [34 |00 |CONNECTED LOAD (KVA): 17.7 ‘ A— " " ‘ ” .
; . r 10. ANY ELECTRICAL OUTAGES REQUIRED BY THE WORK SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE FOR MULTIPLE PHASED ELECTRICAL LOADS. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL 'SWITCH LEG™ CONDUCTORS TO ~PROVIDE THE LIGHT
RECEPTACLES: 14 DEMAND LOAD (KVA): 134 FIXTURE CONTROL INDICATED. MULTIPLE SINGLE PHASE CONDUCTORS SHALL BE GROUPED TOGETHER IN A COMMON CONDUIT
MOTORS: 00 PHASEA | 78 | 650 RN D TN AND i e AL O Be SCHEDULED DLRINS JORMAL - BUSINESS HOURS OR IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NEC AND AT THE CONTRACTOR'S DISCRETION. MULTIPLE SINGLE PHASE CONDUCTORS SERVING
A/C: 0.0 PHASE B | 49 108 CONNECTED LOAD (AMPS): 491 : ISOLATED GROUND RECEPTACLES SHALL NOT SHARE COMMON NEUTRALS. NEUTRAL AND GROUNDING CONDUCTORS SHALL BE
HEATING 00 PHASE C 1 5.0 7 DEMAND LOAD (AMPS): 373 11, EXISTING LIGHTING FIXTURE BALLASTS AND FLUORESCENT LAMPS MAY CONTAIN PCB'S. DISPOSE OF BALLASTS SHARED AS ALLOWED BY THE NEC. BRANCH CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS IN CONDUIT SHALL BE RUN CONCEALED IN WALLS
KITCHEN: 129 VA T AMPS : : AND LAMPS IN ACCORDANCE WITH EPA. AND/OR ABOVE CEILINGS, IN/OR BELOW FLOORS, EXCEPT IN EXPOSED CONSTRUCTION AREAS. FLUORESCENT LIGHTING
: : CIRCUITS SERVING SWITCHED FIXTURES WITH EMERGENCY BATTERY BACK-UP SHALL CONTAN ONE UNSWITCHED CONDUCTOR.
MISCELLANEQUS: 00 * PROVIDE GFI TYPE CIRCUIT BREAKER AVPACITY REQURED: ___ * 401 12, HOLES LEFT BY REMOVAL OF ELECTRICAL DEVICES, PANELS, ETC. SHALL BE PATCHED IN EXISTING WALLS TO FLUORESCENT DIMMING CIRCUITS SERVING DIMMING BALLASTS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH WIRING AS REQUIRED BY BALLAST
: ‘ MANUFACTURER. MULTIPLE PHASE LIGHTING CIRCUITS SERVING DIMMED LOADS SHALL NOT SHARE COMMON NEUTRALS.
KEYNOTES:
(?) EXISTING PANEL TO REMAN. PROVIDE CIRCUIT BREAKERS AS REQUIRED. FIELD VERIFY EXACT REQUIREMENTS. UTILITY NOTES: @ JUNCTION BOX.
1. PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION, CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE ALL EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES LOCATED. DISCONNECT SWITCH, 240 OR 600 VOLTS AS REQUIRED. AMPS, POLES AND FUSING AS NOTED, NEMA 1, U.ON.
(2) EXISTING LOAD TO REMAIN. FIELD VERIFY EXACT REQUIREMENTS. Hy Q
FIRE_PROOFING NOTES: SM MOTOR RATED SWITCH. MOUNT WITHIN SIGHT OF EQUIPMENT.
PLENUM RATED WIRING PER 1. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING FIRE STOPPING AT ALL WALL, FLOOR AND CEILING PENETRATIONS WHERE
MANUFACTURER'S SONDUIT. PENETRATIONS OGCUR. o MOTOR CONNECTION, WITH INTEGRAL DISCONNECTING MEANS.
RECOMMENDATIONS
2. PROVIDE FIRE STOPPING AT CONDUIT PENETRATIONS PER UL. X STARTER DATE  |REVISION
ABBREVIATIONS @ KEYNOTE.
A — AMPERES MCB — MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKER SPECIAL SYSTEMS
VE menme W ol
BFG — BELOW FINISHED GRADE P _ ESIETO SCALE \4 TELEPHONE/DATA OUTLET 18" AF.F., U.ON. SINGLE GANG BOX WITH DEVICE PLATE. PROVIDE 1” (UON) CONDUIT WITH
EXISTING FIRE ALARM PANEL ET ) — CONDUIT ETJL  PANEL PULLWIRE FROM OUTLET TO ABOVE ACCESSIBLE CEILING.
(SILENT KNIGHT) c - f_ﬁg'”e TO REMAIN DON — SOLID NEUTRAL v TELEPHONE OUTLET 18" AF.F., UON. SINGLE GANG BOX WITH DEVICE PLATE. PROVIDE 3/4” (UON) CONDUIT WITH
oF] FROUND FAULT CIRCUT INTERRUPTNG V. — UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED PULLWIRE FROM OUTLET TO ABOVE ACCESSIBLE CEILING.
- — VOLTS
G — GROUND w - WIRE @ TELEVISION OUTLET 18" AF.F., UO.N. SINGLE GANG BOX WITH DEVICE PLATE. PROVIDE 3/4” (UON) CONDUIT WITH
1. INSTALL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH ADA AND ALL LOCAL CODES. MODIFY EXISTING SYSTEM AS KVA — KILO VOLT AMP WP — WEATHERPROOF PULLWIRE FROM OUTLET TO ABOVE ACCESSIBLE CEILING.
REQUIRED TO ACCEPT NEW DEVICES. THIS MAY INCLUDE REPLACING EXISTING FIRE ALARM PANEL. KW — KILOWATT y y
TELEPHONE/TELEVISION BACKBOARD, 4' X 4’ X 3/4" THICK EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD. MOUNT VERTICALLY WITH BOTTOM OF
2. PROVIDING WIRING PER MANUFACTURER’S RECOMMENDATIONS. PLYWOOD 6" AF.F., UO.N.
3. CONNECT SYSTEM TO HVAC SYSTEM CONTROLLERS FOR SHUTDOWN OF ENTIRE HVAC SYSTEM UPON ALARM. FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS
FIRE ALARM PULL STATION. WALL MOUNT AT 48" AF.F.
FIRE ALARM HORN/STROBE. WALL MOUNT 80" AF.F. TO BOTTOM OF OUTLET BOX, AF.F. OR 6" BELOW CEILING IN PROJECT NO:
m FIRE ALARM RISER DIAGRAM COMPLIANCE WITH ADA  REQUIREMENTS. 420.01.01
e FIRE ALARM STROBE. WALL MOUNT 80" TO BOTTOM OF OUTLET BOX, AF.F. OR 6" BELOW CEILING IN COMPLIANCE WITH ——
: SCALE:NTS ADA REQUIREMENTS. :
w SPEAKER. WALL MOUNT 80" TO BOTTOM OF OUTLET BOX, AF.F. OR 6" BELOW CEILING IN COMPLIANCE WITH ADA 11/1/2016
REQUIREMENTS.
DRAWING TITLE:
® FIRE ALARM SMOKE DETECTOR, PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE. NOTES LEGEND 4 DETAILS
® FIRE ALARM HEAT DETECTOR.
FIRE ALARM HORN/STROBE. MOUNT IN CEILING IN COMPLIANCE WITH ADA REQUIREMENTS.
/\
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KEYNOTES: PANEL LK1
EXISTING
(D HOTBOX, 17A, 120V, 1PH: COORDINATE EXACT REQUIREMENTS WITH OWNER. PANEL "Lk’
@ PROVIDE JUNCTION BOX ABOVE CEILING FOR DIGITAL MENUS, 120V, 1PH. COORDINATE EXACT
REQUIREMENTS WITH OWNER. £XISTING
(3 SNACK BAR EQUIPMENT, 208V, 1PH. COORDINATE EXACT REQUIREMENTS OF EQUIPMENT WITH TSN TANSFORMER
OWNER.
PANEL HK'
(@ PROVIDE JUNCTION BOX ABOVE ACT CEILING FOR FUTURE A/V EQUIPMENT. ROUTE 3°C TO PANEL
INDICATED. EXISTING
() RELOCATE EXISTING PIU UNIT, PER MECHANICAL DRAWINGS. EXTEND EXISTING CIRCUITING AS PANEL 'LB
REQUIRED. ELEC
EXISTING
PANEL 'HB'
EXISTING
PANEL 'HB1’

/2 ENLARGED ELEC. RM.
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KEYNOTES:
(D CONNECT TO EXISTING 277V LIGHTING CIRCUIT FORMERLY SERVING THIS AREA.
(@ PROVIDE DIMMER SWITCH COMPATIBLE WITH LED LIGHT FIXTURE. PROVIDE WIRING AS REQUIRED PROJECT NO-
FROM DIMMER TO LIGHT FIXTURE. COORDINATE WITH FIXTURE MANUFACTURER. 1200101
@3 FIXTURE SUPPLIED WITH EMERGENCY BATTERY PACK AND SHALL BE WIRED AHEAD OF SWITCH LEG -
TO SERVE AS NIGHT LIGHT. EMERGENCY BATTERY PACK SHALL BECOME ENERGIZED UPON LOSS OF DATE:
PHASE CONDUCTOR POWER. 11112016
@ CONNECT TO NEW 20A-1P CIRCUT BREAKER IN EXISTING PANEL 'HB1’ VIA PHOTOCELL.
DRAWING TITLE:
LIGHTING PLAN
— 2 o] O
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SUBMITTALS:
1. SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS & PRODUCT INFORMATION FOR THE FOLLOWING:
* SERVICE & DISTRIBUTION EQUIPMENT
* PROTECTIVE DEVICES
* LIGHTING FIXTURES AND LAMPS
* WIRING DEVICES AND COVER PLATES

DISTRIBUTION EQUIPMENT:

. DISTRIBUTION EQUIPMENT; RATED FOR 240 OR 600 VAC, 60 HZ, FAULT CURRENT INTERRUPTING
CAPACITY AS INDICATED, IN AMPERES, RMS, SYMMETRICAL, BUT NOT LESS THAN 10,000 AMPS, WITH
SOLID NEUTRAL GROUND l‘SS{N GENERAL ELECTRIC (GE§ WESTINGHOUSE, SQUARE-D,
SIEMENS—ALLIS ITE PRODUCTS, CUTLER HAMMER.

2. DISTRIBUTION EQUIPMENT USING CIRCUIT BREAKER TYPE PROTECTIVE DEVICES; BOLTED—ON OR
"SQUARE D’ I-LINE DEVICES.

3. PANELBOARDS; FACTORY ASSEMBLED, MINIMUM WIDTH OF 20 INCHES, A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 5-3/4
INCHES, AND MINIMUM MAINS RATED 100 AMPERES, WITH POLE 'SPACES’; BUSSED AND READY FOR
INSTALLATION OF PROTECTIVE DEVICES. CABINETS; FULL SIZED SINGLE DOORS WITH CHROMIUM

PLATED COMBINATION CYLINDER LOCK AND CATCH AND TWO KEYS. "GENERAL ELECTRIC" OR

EQUAL: TYPE "NLAB" W/ Q-LINE BRANCH CIRCUIT BREAKERS; TYPE "NHB” WITH E—FRAME BREAKERS.

4.  PANELBOARD MAINS; COPPER OR ALUMINUM WITH BRANCH CONNECTIONS IN VERTICALLY
DISTRIBUTED CONSECUTIVE PHASE SEQUENCE SUCH THAT ONE OR MULTIPLE POLE BREAKERS
CAN BE MOUNTED IN ANY POSITION. SOLID NEUTRAL BUS; WITH A FEEDER LUG AND WITH A
SEPARATE SET-SCREW TERMINAL FOR EACH BRANCH CIRCUIT POLE.

5. PANELBOARD MOUNTING; TOP OF ENCLOSURE 78 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR/GRADE, WITH
THE BOTTOM OF THE CABINET NOT CLOSER THAN 6 INCHES TO THE FLOOR/GRADE, PROPERLY

ALIGNED AND SUPPORTED INDEPENDENTLY OF THE CONNECTING RACEWAYS. COMPLETE INSIDE

CIRCUIT DIRECTORY CARD USING A TYPEWRITER.

6.  DISCONNECT SWITCHES; 'HEAVY—DUTY' RATED WITH QUICK—MAKE AND QUICK—BREAK MECHANISMS.
PROVIDE GROUND LUGS AND CODE REQUIRED ACCESSORIES. SWITCHES LOCATED OUTSIDE;
"NEMA-3R’ ENCLOSED TYPE WITH LOCKING HASP.

7.  PROVIDE AN ENCLOSED SWITCH FOR ELECTRICALLY SERVED EQUIPMENT. PROVIDE SWITCHES &
FUSES, INCLUDING HEATER ELEMENTS, RATED PER THE CHARACTERISTICS AND NAMEPLATE

RATINGS OF EQUIPMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH CODE REQUIREMENTS, MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATIONS AND CHARTS. PROVIDE SWITCHES WITH CODE REQUIRED ACCESSORIES.

8.  FUSED SWITCHES IN BRANCH CIRCUITS; NON-RENEWABLE CARTRIDGE FUSES RATED 250 OR 300
VAC OR BOOVAC AS_FOLLOWS: o
* SIZES 1 - 200 AMPS: DUAL ELEMENT, CURRENT LIMITING FUSES, CLASS 'RK~1’, OR 'RK-5',
SELECTED TO_PROVIDE_STARTING AND LIMIT LET-THRU CURRENT.
*~OTHER RATINGS, SIZES OR SPECIAL APPLICATIONS AS INDICATED.

9.  STATIONARY FRACTIONAL HORSEPOWER MOTORS NOT PROVIDED WITH INTEGRAL MOTOR RUNNING
OVERLOAD PROTECTION, OR INHERENTLY PROTECTED BY DESIGN; SWITCHED BY A FRACTIONAL
HORSEPOWER STARTER PROVIDING SUPPLEMENTARY PROTECTION.

10. STARTERS AND DISCONNECT SWITCHES; ENCLOSED QUICK—MAKE AND QUICK—BREAK MECHANISMS.

11.  BRANCH CIRCUIT BREAKERS; MOLDED CASE, AUTOMATIC TRIPPING TYPE, BOLT-ON OR I-LINE
CONSTRUCTION, MINIMUM FRAME SIZE OF 100 AMPS AND A MINIMUM TRIP SIZE OF 15 AMPS,
CALIBRATED FOR 400C. PROVIDE SUITABLE TYPE BREAKERS SERVING HIGH INRUSH CIRCUITS FOR
INCANDESCENT LIGHTING.

12.  GROUP SINGLE—POLE BREAKERS USED FOR MULTI-WIRE CIRCUITS CONSECUTIVELY ON THE SAME
SIDE OF THE CABINET.

CONDUCTORS
1. CONDUCTORS; SOFT DRAWN, ANNEALED COPPER WITH CONDUCTIVITY OF NOT LESS THAN 98
'ASTM’ STANDARDS.

2. CONDUCTOR SIZE NUMBERS; AMERICAN WIRE GAUGE (AWG. SYSTEM, STANDARD TRADE SIZES.
3. CONDUCTORS; COLOR CODED PER CODE AND UTILITY CO.

4. CONDUCTORS;
* No.10 AWG SIZEAND SMALLER; SOLID OR STRANDED.
* No.8 AWG SIZE AND LARGER; STRANDED. STRANDED CONDUCTORS; CLASS ‘B’ OR 'C'.
* CONTROL CIRCUITS; MINIMUM AWG No.14.
* POWER AND LIGHTING BRANCH CIRCUITS; AWG # 12 FOR GENERAL CIRCUTS NOT
REQUIRING DERATING OR SIZE INCREASE TO REDUCE VOLTAGE DROP.

5. USE A SEPARATE LUG FOR EACH CONDUCTOR WHERE MULTIPLE CONDUCTORS ARE CONNECTED TO
THE SAME ELECTRICAL TERMINAL POSITION

16'I:I . PmCH CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS; UNSPLICED EXCEPT WHERE CIRCUITS ARE SHOWN TO DIVIDE BY

7. GENERAL WIRING CONDUCTORS OPERATING AT 600 VOLTS AND BELOW; RATED 60 HERTZ, 600
VOLTS, WITH 750C OR 900C INSULATION AS FOLLOWS: .,
A FEEDER CONDUCTORS: RATED FOR WET LOCATIONS OF 'THW', 'THWN' OR 'XHHW'.
B.  BRANCH CONDUCTORS RATED FOR:
* WET LOCATIONS OR LOCATIONS LOCATED BELOW GRADE OR ENCASED IN SLAB
ON GRADE, OF 'THW', 'THWN' OR "XHHW'. .,
* DRY LOCATIONS OF 'THW, ‘THWN', XHHW' OR 'THHN’.
C.  RATED LIGHTING CONDUCTORS FOR CIRCUITS REQUIRING 900C RATING; ‘THHN' OR *XHHW’,
OR OTHER APPROVED TYPE.
D.  JOINTS ON CONDUCTORS RATED ABOVE 750C; TAPED OR MADE-UP WITH MATERIALS HAVING
A SUITABLE HIGH TEMPERATURE RATING.

RACEWAYS:
1. INSTALL WIRING IN METALLIC, RIGID TYPE RACEWAYS ABOVE ACCESSIBLE CEILINGS. MC CABLE SHALL
BE PERMITTED TO BE USED IN NON—ACCESSIBLE AREAS.

%XPOSI?ELIJJN RACEWAYS AND CABLE CONCEALED, EXCEPT RACEWAYS IN EQUIPMENT ROOMS RUN

3. RACEWAYS IN ORDINARY LOCATIONS:

* INSIDE (NOT IN WET OR DAMP LOCATIONS OR EXPOSED TO MECHANICAL INJURY); STEEL,
ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING (EMT) OR MC CABLE.

* EXPOSED OUTSIDE, THROUGH OUTSIDE WALL OR ROOF, OR THROUGH TWO—-HOUR OR MORE
RATED FIRE BARRIERS; GALVANIZED RIGID STEEL (SGRSQ CONDUIT MADE UP WATER TIGHT.

* FINAL CONNECTION IN DRY LOCATIONS SERVING LIGHTING FIXTURES; FLEXIBLE METAL
CONDUIT OR FLEXIBLE METALLIC TUBING.

CONNECTIONS TO MOTORS, OR TO COMPONENTS IN WET OR DAMP LOCATIONS,

LIQUIDTIGHT FLEXIBLE METAL CONDUIT (LT FLEX).

4. RIGID STEEL GRS, AND STEEL IMC; HOT DIP GALVANIZED

STEEL EMT; HOT DIP GALVANIZED OUTSIDE, AND ENAMEL OR GALVANIZED FINISHED INSIDE.

EMT COUPLINGS AND CONNECTORS; METAL AS FOLLOWS:
RAINTIGHT, HEX—NUT, EXPANSION— GLAND COMPRESSION STEEL, FOR ANY WET OR DAMP
LOCATION OR FEEDER (OR SUB-FEEDER..
* SET-SCREW OR TAP-ON, STEEL OR CAST METAL, FOR DRY LOCATIONS.

7. CIRCULAR RACEWAYS; MINIMUM TRADE SIZE AS FOLLOWS:
1/2- INCH; GENERAL.
* 3/4—INCH "HOMERUN' CIRCUIT WIRING;
MORE THAN (3) CONDUCTORS.

8.
9.

SIZE RACEWAYS TO ACCOMMODATE THE ENCLOSED CONDUCTORS.
PROVIDE JUNCTION OR PULL BOXES TO AVOID EXCESSIVE RUNS OR BENDS BETWEEN OUTLETS,

AND AT LOW POINTS IN RACEWAY RUNS.

10.  SUPPORT CONCEALED CONDUIT ABOVE THE CEILING INDEPENDENTLY OF CEILING CONSTRUCTION.
g\l(.)SJflsL}L-EI(\I:'?NDUITS HIGH ABOVE LAY-IN CEILINGS TO PERMIT REMOVAL OF CEILING PANELS OR

1.

INSTALL EXPOSED RACEWAYS PARALLEL OR PERPENDICULAR TO STRUCTURAL MEMBERS AND

ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES. INSTALL CONCEALED CONDUIT RACEWAYS WITH AS FEW BENDS AS
FEASIBLE, COORDINATED WITH STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL AND ARCHITECTURAL REQUIREMENTS.
ROUTE RACEWAYS TO AVOID 'TRAPPING' WHERE PRACTICABLE.

ENCLOS1URES AND BOXES:

DEVICES

EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURES, BOXES, & COVERS; GALVANIZED STEEL, MALLEABLE IRON, GRAY IRON,
OR COPPER-FREE ALUMINUM. SCREWS; STAINLESS STEEL; ALUMINUM FOR ALUMINUM BOXES.

2. ENCLOSURES:
* FLUSH MOUNTED WITH CONCEALED RACEWAYS OR FLUSH MOUNTED DEVICES.
* SURFACE MOUNTED TYPE IN EQUIPMENT ROOMS, WITH EXPOSED RACEWAYS AND OTHER
SURFACE MOUNTED DEVICES.

3. BOXES FOR USE WITH GENERAL RACEWAY SYSTEMS; 4 INCHES SQUARE OR OCTAGONAL SIZE, NOT
BE LESS THAN 1-1/2 INCHES DEEP, EXCEPT WHERE SHALLOWER BOXES ARE REQUIRED BY
STRUCTURAL CONDITIONS. 4 BY 2 INCH BOXES; WHERE ONLY ONE RACEWAY ENTERS AN OUTLET

BOX, OR WHERE NEEDED TO MATCH DEVICES AND/OR MOUNTING HARDWARE.

4. BOXES FOR RACEWAY SYSTEMS SERVING CEILING 'POWER’ GRID SYSTEMS OR LIGHTING FIXTURES;
SIZE 4-11/16 INCH SQUARE BOXES, 42 CU. IN. USE EXTENSION RINGS OR LARGER BOXES IF
NECESSARY TO MEET CU. IN. CAPACITY REQUIRED BY CODE.

5.  ENCLOSURES AND BOXES; VOLUME AND REQUIRED WIRE BENDING AND GUTTER SPACE AND
FEATURES TO SUIT CODE REQUIREMENTS.

6. DO NOT INSTALL BOXES BACK-TO—BACK. DO NOT USE THRU-WALL TYPE BOXES. SEPARATE BOXES
IN THE SAME FIRE RATED WALL BY EITHER SOLID STUDS, OR A MINIMUM DISTANCE ESTABLISHED BY
LOCAL BUILDING OFFICIALS; SEAL CONNECTING CONDUIT TO PREVENT THE TRANSMISSION OF HEAT,

SMOKE, AND NOISE, WITH SEALING METHOD AS APPROVED BY THE FIRE MARSHAL.

7. DO NOT USE SUSPENDED CEILING CONSTRUCTION TO SUPPORT RACEWAYS, BOXES OR OTHER
ITEMS, EXCEPT AS ALLOWED BY CODE AND ACCEPTED BY THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING.

1. SWITCHES; STANDARD LINE STYLE, MAINTAINED, 15 OR 20 AMPS, 120-277 VAC, QUIET OPERATING,
Kk%%l'vl/ %%]NTING BY LEVITON, 'SPEC-MASTER, COMMERCIAL SPEC. GRADE' SERIES, HUBBELL OR

2. RECEPTACLES; STANDARD LINE STYLE, STRAIGHT BLADE, 2-POLE, 3—WIRE GROUNDING TYPE, RATED
AI%%O\\;IA(I:-I AI%]S' OR 20 AMPS, BY LEVITON, 'SPECMASTER, 'COMM. SPEC. GRADE SERIES, HUBBELL OR

3. DIMMER SWITCHES; RATED FOR FULL RANGE DIMMING OF 120 VAC LOADS, EITHER FLUORESCENT OR
INCANDESCENT, KNOB OR SLIDE CONTROLLED W/ FULL OFF POSITION, FLUSH MOUNTABLE IN

STANDARD 1-GANG OR 2-GANG BOXES. ARCHITECTURAL’ STYLE, THIN PROFILE TYPES, BY LEVITON,
"COMM. SPEC. GRADE' SERIES, LUTRON OR LITHONIA.

4. GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTED (GFCI) RECEPTACLES; U.L. LISTED FOR PERSONNEL
PROTECTION AGAINST LINE-TO— GROUND SHOCK HAZARD. GFCI RECEPTS.; DUPLEX, 'DECORA STYLE’

BY LEVITON, 'COMM. SPEC. GRADE', HUBBELL OR ARROW HART.

5. KEYLESS LAMPHOLDER: WHITE PORCELAIN, 660 WATTS AT 250 VOLTS; LEVITON, CAT. No. 9875-2.
6. LOW VOLTAGE SWITCHES & COMPONENTS: GENERAL ELECTRIC, 24-VOLT SYSTEM.

7. COVER PLATES: FOR FLUSH, INSIDE, WALL MOUNTED DEVICES; LEVITON.

8. MOUNT DEVICES RECESSED FOR FLUSH INSTALLATION. PROVIDE COVER PLATES FOR EACH DEVICE.

9. ALIGN DEVICES AT DIFFERENT LEVELS VERTICALLY. GROUP DEVICES AT THE SAME LEVEL USING
SECTIONAL GANG BOXES. CENTER DEVICES IN ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES.

10. LOCATE WALL SWITCHES ON THE STRIKE SIDE OF A DOOR, SIX (6) INCHES FROM THE OPENING.
11. MOUNT SMALL FLUSH MOUNTED MOTOR DEVICES IN STANDARD DEVICE BOXES.

12. INSTALL WIRING DEVICES WITH TOP-OF-BOX MOUNTING HEIGHTS ABOVE FINISHED FLOORS
BETWEEN 18 INCHES AND 48 INCHES, AS REQUIRED BY HANDICAPPED CODES.

13. COVER PLATES FOR FLUSH, DRY, ORDINARY LOCATIONS; STANDARD SIZE ONE PIECE. WIRING
DEVICES AND COVER PLATE FINISHES; AS INDICATED BY THE PLANS.

LIGHTING:

1., FLUORESCENT BALLASTS; HIGH POWER FACTOR (HPF) TYPE, CLASS ‘P’ PROTECTED, SOUND RATING
‘A', AND ENERGY SAVING TYPE.

2. FLUORESCENT BALLASTS FOR THE MINI-LAMPS; U.L. LABELED OR ACCEPTABLE TO BUILDING
OFFICIALS, ENCAPSULATED, QUIET OPERATING DESIGN IF AVAILABLE.

3. ORIENT FLUORESCENT LAMPS WITHIN THE SAME VISUAL SPACE IN THE SAME DIRECTION.

GROUNDING:

1. GROUND ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS, EQUIPMENT, AND SUPPORTING STRUCTURES. PROVIDE BONDING
JUMPERS WHERE NECESSARY. MECHANICALLY AND ELECTRICALLY SECURE METAL RACEWAYS AND
FITTINGS, JOINTS AND CONNECTIONS AT EQUIPMENT TO PROVIDE AN GROUNDING MEANS. METAL
RACEWAYS; ELECTRICALLY CONTINUOUS THROUGHOUT THEIR LENGTH FOR AN EFFECTIVE

GROUNDING PATH TO THE POWER SERVICE DISCONNECT SWITCH.

EXTEN!INSTALL GROUNDING CONDUCTORS WITHOUT JOINT OR SPLICE TO THE GREATEST PRACTICAL
3. PROVIDE FOR EACH RACEWAY A GREEN #12 GROUNDING CONDUCTOR IN ADDITION TO BRANCH
CONDUCTORS  INDICATED.

4. DO NOT SPLICE MAIN BONDING JUMPER. CONFIRM THAT A MAIN BONDING JUMPER IS PROVIDED AT
THE POINT OF SERVICE ONLY.

TESTING:

1. TEST INDIVIDUAL SYSTEMS AND COMPONENTS FOR FULL FUNCTIONAL REQUIREMENTS. PERFORM
TESTS AS REQUIRED BY CODE, LOCAL PRACTICES, OR AS REASONABLY REQUIRED BY THE

OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE WHERE A QUESTION ARISES AS TO THE PROPER INSTALLATION OR
OPERATION OF MATERIALS.

2. PROVIDE TESTING INSTRUMENTS, PROCEDURES, AND DOCUMENTATION.

MISCEL%.ANEOUS:

E WGE \SNTE

WE # 16152

SELECT, SIZE, AND ASSEMBLE FOUNDATIONS, SUPPORTS, AND FASTENERS.

2. FASTENINGS FOR SECURING CONDUIT RUNS, LIGHT APPARATUS.
* BOLTS, BEAM CLAMPS, OR DRIVEN OR WELDED STUDS ON STEEL WORK
*  TOGGLE BOLTS ON HOLLOW TILE OR CONCRETE BLOCKS
MASONT?Y STEEL ANCHORS OF THE SELF-DRILLING OR NON-DRILLING TYPES ON SOLID CONCRETE OR
* POWER DRIVEN STUDS MAY BE USED ON STEEL AND SOLID CONCRETE WHERE ACCEPTED
BY THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE.

3. MAJOR COMPONENTS OF THE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM SUCH AS THE PANELBOARD SHALL HAVE
PERMANENT NAMEPLATES FOR EQUIPMENT IDENTIFICATION.

4,  SEAL CONDUITS ROUTED BETWEEN SPACES OF DIFFERENT AMBIENT TEMPERATURES, SUCH AS
REFRIGERATED SPACES OR OUTDOOR AREAS,TO PREVENT CIRCULATION OF AIR.

5. INSTALL RACEWAY OR CABLE, ETC. THAT PENETRATES A FIRE BARRIER, WITH MATERIALS AND
METHODS APPROVED FOR APPLICATION BY BUILDING OFFICIALS. IDENTIFY EACH FIRE BARRIER
FROM THE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS, AND FOR SECURE APPROVAL OF MATERIALS AND METHODS FOR
EACH TYPE PENETRATION.

TELEPHONE SYSTEM ROUGH-IN:

1. CONTACT THE TELEPHONE CO., COORDINATE THE WORK TO MAKE THE INSTALLATION READY FOR
THE TELEPHONE COMPANY, INCLUDING CABINETS, RACEWAYS AND PULL WIRES, RACEWAY SYSTEM
BOXES, DEDICATED ELECTRICAL BRANCH CIRCUITS AND RECEPTACLES, DEDICATED GROUNDING
CONDUCTORS, AND MISCELLANEOUS MATERIALS OR DEVICES.

2. PROVIDE COMPLETE ENCLOSED RACEWAYS WITH MEASURED PULL CORDS FOR FUTURE USE BY
OTHERS. PROVIDE A 3/4" PVC CONDUIT FROM EACH MAIN CABINET OR BACKBOARD LOCATION TO
NEAREST ACCESSIBLE, GROUNDED, METAL COLD WATER PIPE, AND A #6 SOLID COPPER
CONDUCTOR BONDED TO THE WATER PIPE AND COILED FOR USE IN GROUNDING EQUIPMENT.
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FLEXDUCT. SECURE FLEX DUCT
TO DIFFUSER NECK & BRANCH
DUCT WITH NYLON FLEX DUCT
TIE, DUROC DYNE DYN-O-TIE

BRANCH DUCT & FLEX DUCT SIZE
SHALL MATCH DIFFUSER NECK SIZE
OR SIZE NOTED ON PLAN,
WHICHEVER IS LARGER.

\<

LEGEND
TAG SYMBOL | DESCRIPTION
AIC ABOVE CEILING
AHU AIR HANDLER
BDD BACKDRAFT DAMPER
BIF BELOW FLOOR
CD X CEILING DIFFUSER
CWS&R CONDENSER WATER SUPPLY & RETURN
CFM CUBIC FOOT PER MIN.
DB DRY BULB
——— | NEW DUCT WORK
EXIST. | — — — | EXISTING DUCT/PIPE
EAT ENTERING AIR TEMPERATURE
EWT ENTERING WATER TEMPERATURE
EF EXHAUST FAN
ER 24 EXHAUST REGISTER
ESP EXTERNAL STATIC PRESSURE
FD —w— | FIRE DAMPER
F/SD —w%— | COMBINATION FIRE & SMOKE DAMPER
—&— | VERTICAL FIRE DAMPER
—&— | VERTICAL COMBINATION FIRE & SMOKE DAMPER
HP HORSEPOWER
LAT LEAVING AIR TEMPERATURE
LWT LEAVING WATER TEMPERATURE
MD MANUAL DAMPER
MOTOR OPERATED DAMPER
OA OUTSIDE AIR
RA RETURN AR
RAG A RETURN AR GRILLE
SA SUPPLY AIR
SR SUPPLY REGISTER
@ THERMOSTAT
D< BALL VALVE
WSHP WATER SOURCE HEAT PUMP

8'MAX ——

ZROUND SHEET METAL

BRANCH DUCT

MANUFACTURED SPIN-IN FITTING
WITH SCOOP & LOCKING DAMPER.

SUPPLY AIR DUCT

AIRFLOW

/

/1 DIFFUSER CONNECTION DETAIL

MO0.01/ SCALE:N.TS.

LINED SHEET METAL DUCT ‘F ******** T — ]
| 1M, | =M
\
| I
| K
| | f=— 12"MIN. —
|

7 7 777

CEILING

RETURN AR GRILLE

/2 RETURN AIR GRILLE DETAIL

MO.01

SCALE: N.T.S.

THREADED HANGER ROD SECURED TO
STRUCTURE ABOVE WITH RUBBER
IN-SHEAR VIBRATION ISOLATOR. TYP.

o 3h 1" FILTER
4
4
q -
4
HEATER SECTION 1 PRIMARY AIR VALVE
q FLEX DUCT, MIN 12", MAX 36"
: SECURE EACH END WITH TWO STAINLESS STEEL
/ FLEX DUCT BANDS, DURO DYNE DYNA-CLAMP
4 \ MEDIUM PRESSURE BRANCH DUCT.
PROVIDE 48" MIN. STRAIGHT RUN OF
TRANSITION TO DUCT SIZE DUCT INTO TERMINAL UNIT.
INDICATED ON FLOOR PLAN / FLOW RING TUBING
FLEXIBLE DUCT TERMINAL BOX ACTUATOR & FAN CONTROLS
CONNECTION MAINTAIN NEC REQUIRED
SERVICE CLEARANCE CONTROL WIRING/TUBING

THERMOSTAT, SEE FLOOR
PLAN FOR LOCATION.

NOTE: VAV INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE SIMILAR WITH THE EXCEPTION THAT THE FLEXIBLE DUCT
CONNECTION AND RUBBER IN-SHEAR VIBRATION ISOLATORS ARE NOT REQUIRED.

/3™ TERMINAL UNIT DETAIL

M0.01/ SCALE:N.TS.

E WGEISNTE% |RD !\EG

WE # 16152

GENERAL NOTES:

5525 Interstate North Pkwy
Suite 200
Atlanta, GA 30328

404-965-1287 tel
404-601-9859 fax

cesslinger@westside-engineering.com

1.

A

DRAWINGS ARE SCHEMATIC IN NATURE. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, TOOLS
AND LABOR NECESSARY TO PROVIDE A COMPLETE MECHANICAL SYSTEM COMPLIANT WITH ALL REQUIRED

CODES & STANDARDS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE TO THOROUGHLY EXAMINE EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO SUBMITTING
BID. IF EXISTING CONDITIONS DIFFER FROM DESIGN DOCUMENTS IN SUCH A MANNER THAT AFFECTS PRICING,
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ADJUST THE BID ACCORDINGLY AND NOTIFY THE OWNER & ENGINEER PRIOR TO
SUBMITTING THE BID. NO ALLOWANCES WILL BE MADE FOR LACK OF KNOWLEDGE REGARDING THE EXISTINNG

CONDITIONS.

ALL DUCTWORK SHALL BE FABRICATED WITH GALVANIZED SHEET METAL . DUCTWORK CONSTRUCTION AND
INSTALLATION SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST VERSION OF SMACNA DUCT STANDARDS. ALL ELBOWS SHALL
BE FULL RADIUS TYPE OR MITERED WITH TURNING VANES. MITERED ELBOWS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE FOR USE
IN MEDIUM PRESSURE DUCTWORK. DUCTWORK SHALL BE INSPECTED & SEALED AIR TIGHT TO BE FREE OF

LEAKS PRIOR TO INSULATING OR COVERING UP THE DUCTWORK.

ROUND DUCT BRANCHES SERVING DIFFUSERS SHALL BE SIZED TO MATCH THE DIFFUSER CONNECTION SIZE
OR AS INDICATED ON FLOOR PLAN. TAPS FROM THE MAIN DUCT SHALL BE MADE WITH SPIN-IN FITTINGS

COMPLETE WITH SCOOP AND LOCKING DAMPER. FLEX DUCT SUPPORTS SHALL BE NO MORE THAN 48" APART
TO PREVENT ANY SAGS OR KINKS. FLEX DUCT SHALL NOT BE SUPPORTED BY CONDUITS, PIPING OR CEILING

GRID.

ALL RETURN AIR GRILLES SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH LINED RETURN AIR BOOT.

TEST AND BALANCE ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, AIR DISTRIBUTION DEVICES, ETC. TO THE CONDITIONS
INDICATED ON THE FLOOR PLANS AND SCHEDULES. A COPY OF THE REPORT SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE
OWNER. TEST AND BALANCE AGENCY SHALL BE NEBB OR AABC CERTIFIED.

ALL CONTROL WORK SHALL BE COMPLETED BY A BASE BUILDING APPROVED CONTRACTOR AND SHALL TIE
INTO THE BASE BUILDING ENERGY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM. NEW CONTROL COMPONENTS SHALL BE OF THE
SAME MANUFACTURER AS THE EXISTING BUILDING SYSTEM, NO EXCEPTIONS. GRAPHICS SHALL BE UPDATED
TO REFLECT ALL RELOCATED & NEW EQUIPMENT. ALL MATERIAL, LABOR AND PROGRAMMING SHALL BE

INCLUDED AS A PART OF THIS CONTRACT.

ALL LOW VOLTAGE CONTROL WIRING SHALL BE INSTALLED AND WIRED TO EQUIPMENT AS A PART OF THIS

CONTRACT.

MATERIALS EXPOSED IN RETURN AIR PLENUMS SHALL BE NON COMBUSTIBLE WITH A FLAME SPREAD INDEX NOT

MORE THAN 25 AND A SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX OF NOT MORE THAN 50.

AIR DISTRIBUTION SCHEDULE

TAG

DESCRIPTION

BASIS OF DESIGN

CD

CEILING SUPPLY DIFFUSERS (CD) SHALL BE STEEL, STAMPED LOUVERED DIFFUSER WITH 3 ADJUSTABLE
CONES. FACE AREA SHALL BE SUITABLE FOR 24"X24" LAY-IN CEILING GRID. PROVIDE WITH BAKED ENAMEL

FINISHIN A COLOR MATCHING THE CEILING GRID.

TITUS TMSA

LSD

LINEAR SLOT DIFFUSER (LSD) SHALL BE EXTRUDED ALUMINUM CONSTRUCTION WITH INDIVIDUAL PATTERN
CONTROLLERS FOR EACH SLOT. DIFFUSER SHALL BE COMPLETE WITH FINISHED ENDS, MITERED CORNERS
AND SPLINED JOINTS. PATTER CONTOLLERS SHALL BE ADJUSTABLE FROM THE FACE OF THE DIFFUSER, AND
SHALL BE CAPABLE OF VOLUME CONTROL WITHOUT IMPACTING THE DISCHARGE PATTERN. REFER TO FLOOR
PLANS FOR LENGTH OF SLOT DIFFUSER, SLOT WIDTH AND SLOT QUANTITY. EACHACTIVE SECTION SHALL
HAVE A LINED PLENUM WITH THE NECK SIZE INDICATED ON PLAN. ARCHITECT SHALL HAVE FINAL APPROVAL

OF BORDER TYPE AND COLOR.

TITUS ML

RAG

RETURN AIR GRILLES (RG) SHALL BE ALUMINUM EGGCRATE WITH ALUMINUM BORDER SIZED FOR

INSTALLATION IN A 24X24 CEILING MODULE.

TITUS 50F
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10" LSD
290 CFM
ITI 20t %l ITI
[
I I
®
4 : )
4 T )
@
~ /
[ —————1—FLEXIBLE
CONNECTION
@ TYP.
<+ 4
@
— — |
! -f I R T
@ 1——/—|
<
3
RAG @
TYP. 12
\
S 10"CD (6) T
260 CFM

TYP. 4
]

’, 7777777 -
|
- —
| — — —
1
S O/
[ 1
——————— —

(T
10" LSD
290 CFM
i TYP.9 i
] ]
@ /
f > ™ /
N
4 ) /
@ -
@
4 1
@
I
\ \
1 | | 1
L 1
<
3
@
EXISTING MEDIUM PRESSURE
DUCTWORK TO REMAIN
777777777777 -
\
‘ _
o 10"CD {6) T (T
. 260 CFM
T l TYP. 4
L [ |
| T
r» 7777777 R
\
L —
4 — — —
1

/1 FLOOR PLAN - MECHANICAL

M1.10,/ SCALE:3/16"=1"-0"

10" LSD

290 CFM
TYP.9 i >
l

28x14 (&)

I 10" CD
. 260CFM@
l TYP.4
L - _
T
’, 7777777 _
\
L —
L — — — —
1
®

KEY NOTES: O

1. RELOCATE EXISTING PIU. REWORK EXISTING MEDIUM & LOW PRESSURE DUCTWORK AS INDICATED ON PLAN.
FIELD VERIFY EXISTING DUCT SIZES. BALANCE TO SUM OF CONNECTED DIFFUSERS.

2. OFFSET DUCTWORK UP INTO STRUCTURE.

3. ROUTE DUCTWORK WITHIN STRUCTURE.

4. EXISTING RETURN AIR OPENING ABOVE CEILING TO REMAIN. DO NOT BLOCK OPENING.

5. ROUTE ASSOCIATED BRANCH DUCT WITHIN STRUCTURE.

6. REPLACE EXISTING DIFFUSER. EXTEND EXISTING BRANCH DUCT AS REQUIRED.

7. PROVIDE 4' LONG LINEAR SLOT DIFFUSER (LSD) WITH TWO (2) 1" SLOTS. PROVIDE CUSTOM LINED PLENUM WITH
NECK SIZE INDICATED ON PLAN. PLENUM SHALL BE NOTCHED WHERE REQUIRED TO ALLOW INSTALLATION
BETWEEN STRUCTURE. ARCHITECT SHALL HAVE FINAL SELECTION OF COLOR AND BORDER.

8. ROUTE ASSOCIATED BRANCH DUCT WITHIN STRUCTURE.

9. REPLACE EXISTING DIFFUSER. EXTEND EXISTING BRANCH DUCT AS REQUIRED.

10. RELOCATE EXISTING THERMOSTAT AS INDICATED ON PLAN.

5525 Interstate North Pkwy
Suite 200
Atlanta, GA 30328

404-965-1287 tel
WESTSIDE. 404-601-9859 fax

WE # 16152 cesslinger@westside-engineering.com

PEACOCK
architects

5525 INTERSTATE NORTH PKWY

ATLANTA GEORGIA 30328
404 - 214 - 5200 PHONE
404 - 214 - 5208 FAX

THE FORUM
301 TRIBUNE STREET
ROME, GA 30161

DATE REVISION

PROJECT NO:
420.01.01

DATE:
11/1/2016

DRAWING TITLE:
FLOOR PLAN - MECHANICAL

MLIO

THIS DRAWING AND ANY REPRODUCTIONS
ARE THE PROPERTY AND COPYRIGHT OF
PEACOCK ARCHITECTS, INC. AND MAY
NOT BE USED IN ANY MANNER WITHOUT
THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN PERMISSION
OF PEACOCK ARCHITECTS, INC.




5525 Interstate North Pkwy

J:\420.01.01 The Forum\CD'S\420.01.01 BALLROOM AND CONCESSIONS CD SET.pin

GENERAL NOTES (APPLY TO ALL SHEETS): Suite 200
LEGEND 1. DRAWINGS ARE SCHEMATIC IN NATURE. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, TOOLS Atlanta, GA 30328
AND LABOR NECESSARY TO PROVIDE A COMPLETE PLUMBING SYSTEM COMPLIANT WITH ALL REQUIRED CODES
% STANDARDS 404-965-1287 tel
TAG SYMBOL DESCRIPTION WGE ST SE | D # 404-601-9859 fax
EN I'NE R G cesslinger@westside-engineering.com
AC ABOVE CEILING 2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE TO THOROUGHLY EXAMINE EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO SUBMITTING WE # 16152 ger@wesiside-engineering
AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR BID. IF EXISTING CONDITIONS DIFFER FROM DESIGN DOCUMENTS IN SUCH A MANNER THAT AFFECTS PRICING,
AU AR HANDLING UNIT THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ADJUST THE BID ACCORDINGLY AND NOTIFY THE OWNER & ENGINEER PRIOR TO
SUBMITTING THE BID. NO ALLOWANCES WILL BE MADE FOR LACK OF KNOWLEDGE REGARDING THE EXISTINNG PEACOCK
BIF BELOW FLOOR
CONDITIONS. )
BIG BELOW GRADE architects
3. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT FIXTURE MOUNTING HEIGHTS & LOCATIONS.
co l—— | CLEANOUT
5525 INTERSTATE NORTH PKWY
cw — | DOMESTIC COLD WATER 4. COORDINATE ALL SAN, VENT, CW, HW, ETC. WITH EXISTING CONDITIONS & ALL OTHER TRADES.
N ATLANTA GEORGIA 30328
CHECK VALVE
5. ALL SANITARY PIPING SHALL BE SLOPED AT 1/8" PER FOOT. 404 - 214 - 5200 PHONE
— NEW WORK 404 - 214 - 5208 FAX
EXIST. | — | EXISTING PIPE / EQUIPMENT 6. SANITARY & VENT PIPING SHALL BE HUBLESS CAST IRON ABOVE GRADE. SANITARY & VENT PIPING BELOW
o EAN COIL UNIT GRADE SHALL BE SCHEDULE 40 PVC.
FCO © FLOOR CLEAN OUT 7. DOMESTIC WATER & CONDENSATE PIPING SHALL BE TYPE L HARD COPPER WITH LEAD FREE SOLDERED JOINTS.
D ——=0 | FLOORDRAN CONDENSATE PIPING SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH DWV TYP FITTINGS.
Foc FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION 8. ALL CONDENSATE, HOT & COLD WATER PIPING SHALL BE INSULATED WITH 1/2" THICK FIBERGLASS INSULATION
FS FLOOR SINK WITH WHITE ALL SERVICE JACKET.
HB —> | HosE BiBB
9. WATER HAMMER ARRESTORS SHALL BE PROVIDED & SIZED PER PDI GUIDELINES AT ALL QUICK CLOSING
HD — =20 | HUBDRAIN
VALVES.
HW — | DOMESTIC HOT WATER
R HOT WATER RETURN 10. ALL PIPING SHALL BE PRESSURE TESTED PRIOR TO CONCEALING OR INSULATING THE PIPING.
N\
NFWH — NON FREEZE WALL HYDRANT 11. MATERIALS EXPOSED IN RETURN AIR PLENUMS SHALL BE NON COMBUSTIBLE WITH A FLAME SPREAD INDEX
SAN SANITARY PIPING NOT MORE THAN 25 AND A SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX OF NOT MORE THAN 50. —
ST STORM PIPING > Ll
12. SPRINKLER HEADS AND PIPING SHALL BE MODIFIED AND/OR NEW PROVIDED TO COMPLY WITH NFPA 13 AND L
v VENT PIPING ALL LOCAL CODES TO FULLY PROTECT THE TENANT AREA. ALL NEW FIRE ALARM DEVICES SHALL BE :) E —
VIR VENT THROUGH ROOF INTERLOCKED WITH BUILDING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM. ALL MATERIAL AND LABOR TO ACCOMPLISH THIS SHALL BE D: N 8
PROVIDED AS A PART OF THIS CONTRACT.
<1 BALL VALVE O LIZJ 5
WCO WALL CLEAN OUT LL D Ui
W WASTE PIPING LL] E =
WSHP WATER SOURCE HEAT PUMP T O
— X
— o
™

h

2"V,3"VIF HD IS PRESENT

o

1/2" H&CW \3" WET VENT IF HD IS PRESENT

™~—2" HD (IF REQ. ON PLAN)

© —2"W, 3" W IF HD IS PRESENT
SINK \<j

/ 1\ TYP. SINGLE SINK - DOMESTIC WATER RISER /2 TYP. SINGLE SINK - SAN & VENT RISER

P0.1 SCALE:N.T.S. P0.1 SCALE:N.T.S.

oS

DATE REVISION

PLUMBING FIXTURES & CONNECTION SCHEDULE

TAG FIXTURE Cw HW | WASTE | VENT FIXTURE SPECIFICATION

ADA COMPLIANT, WHITE VITERIOUS CHINA, WALL MOUNTED LAVATORY WITH GRID STRAINER,
TAIL PIECE, OFFSET P-TRAP, SERVICE STOPS, ADA INSULATION KIT, 0.5 GPM, CHROME PLATED,
SOLID BRASS FAUCET WITH WRIST BLADE HANDLES AND RIGID 3-1/2" GOOSE NECK SPOUT.
BASIS OF DESIGN: KOHLER K-1728 SINK AND CHICAGO FAUCET 895-317E36.

P-1 LAVATORY - WALL HUNG 172" 172" 2" 1-1/2"
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@

oY

/1 FLOOR PLAN - PLUMBING
W SCALE: 3/16" = 1'- 0"

KEY NOTES: O

2"V, 1/2" H&CW A/IC
2"W B/F

. EXISTING STORM RISER TO REMAIN.
. REWORK EXISTING SPRINKLER MAINS & BRANCHES TO ROUTE PIPING WITHIN STRUCTURE.

. CONNECT NEW 2" VENT, 1/2" H&CW TO EXISTING PIPING ABOVE CEILING IN THIS LOCATION. CONNECT NEW 2"
WASTE TO EXISTING WASTE PIPING BELOW FLOOR IN THIS AREA.

E W(JEISNTE% |RD V\EG

WE # 16152
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COLD FORMED
METAL STUD WALL
FIELD VERIFY SIZE

EXIST. STEEL JOIST

NANIN Nﬁ%@@

LINTEL SCHEDULE

OPENING STEEL LINTELS

WIDTH

MIN. MAX.

5—1" | 6'—6" | L6x6x/g

LFFE=+(14'-4")
\r

COLD FORMED
METAL STUD WALL
FIELD VERIFY SIZE

.
#
v
o
v
.

= BRICK VENEER
/ SEE ARCH

L BS.=+(9'-4")
\r

* 8” BEARING EACH END FOR STEEL

LINTEL DETAIL

STRUCTURAL STEEL:

P SN

NEW STEEL LINTEL

1. CODE: LATEST EDITION OF THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF STEEL
CONSTRUCTION "SPECIFICATION FOR STRUCTURAL STEEL BUILDINGS,

ANSI/AISC 360.

2. STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING GRADES:
ALL CHANNELS, ANGLES, PLATES, ETC. (UNO)
WELDING ELECTRODES
HARDENED STEEL WASHERS

....................... A36 (Fy=36ksi)
.............................................................. E70xx

3. NO HOLES SHALL BE CUT IN ANY STEEL ELEMENT UNLESS THEY ARE

DETAILED ON THE DRAWINGS.

4. UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS, THE SIZE OF WELDS

SHALL NOT BE SMALLER THAN 1/4”.

5. OBTAIN ALL FIELD MEASUREMENTS REQUIRED FOR PROPER
FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION OF WORK PRIOR TO DETAILING.
PRECISE MEASUREMENTS ARE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE

CONTRACTOR.

6. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATION AND ELEVATIONS OF

LOOSE LINTELS.

7. THE FABRICATOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL ERRORS OF
DETAILING ON THE SHOP DRAWINGS, ERRORS IN FABRICATION, AND FOR
THE CORRECT FITTING OF STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS.

EXIST. RELIEF ANGLE

EXIST. STEEL BEAM
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